Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY #
(NBA Accredited) {FOR LADIES) CE‘

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE. Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34772012-PC1).
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

=
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote.
C

o
(M.S., M.N_.A M.
Business Council P.E.

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal

e
6.3.2: Percentage of Teachers provided with financial support to
attendConference/workshops and towards membership fee of
professional bodies during the last five years
\

/ Findings of DVV \

1) Provide document & e-copies of letters showing financial assistance to teachers of

(Dr. Dhole. S.N, Dr. Vichare V.S, Dr. N. S. Kulkarni, Dr. M. C. Upadhye, Dr. VichareVijaya,
Dr. Tambe V. S, Dr. Kashikar V.S, Pujari R. R, Warad V. A.)

2) Provide the policy document link

3) Provide list of supported teachers over the years, signed by the principal,

Q) Provide audited financial statement highlighting this support.

/ DVV Clarifications \

1) Provided document & e-copies of letters showing financial assistance to teachers of

(Dr. Dhole. S.N, Dr. Vichare V.S, Dr. N. S. Kulkarni, Dr. M. C. Upadhye, Dr. VichareVijaya,
Dr. Tambe V. S, Dr. Kashikar V.S, Pujari R. R, Warad V. A.)
2) Provided the policy document link

3) Provided list of supported teachers over the years, signed by the principal

4) Provided audited financial statement highlighting this support.

2

SHASHIKANT
NIVRUTTI DHOLE
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Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole

Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES)

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ‘

3 ,;" Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.OS/O7/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE. Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)

Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1),
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

i- E IVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESS EDU O Pt D G R BRSOt

M. Pharm., Ph. D. (M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,

Principal

Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

Index
Sr.No. Content Document Pg. No/Link
1. Documents & e-copies of letters
showing financial assistance to | View Document 3-81
teachers
2. https://mcpledu.org/wp-
Policy document link View Document | content/uploads/2024/08/Policy-
for-Website.pdf
3. List of supported teachers over
ViewDocuments 83-94
the years, signed by the principal
4. Audited financial statement
ViewDocument 95-108
highlighting this support.
5. https://mcpledu.org/wp-
For additional information refer
- content/uploads/2024/07/6.3.2.pdf
the link of SSR
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY f
(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES) C—*["z‘

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F-No.OG/O7/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (. ]
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34772012-PC1).
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
M. Pharm., Ph. D. (M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman
Princi pal Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

- R
Documents & e-copies of letters showing

financial assistance to teachers
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
(NBA Accredited) FOR LADIES ’ 2 \
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC/2004342) CE

Government of Maharashitra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Gouncil of india (32-347/2012-5C1)
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /200/2004

. PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Dhoie Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbotoe,

Prot. Dr. S N
M. Pharm. Pn. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Principat Business Council P.E. Society, Pune
Date: 20/08/2022
To,
Dr. S.N. Dhole
Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

PRINCIPAL
[ £/ rn College of Pharmacy
[ % Moshi " (For Ladies)
\ V\ ) "' Borhadewadi, AvPost-Moshi,
DN\ */ Tal. Havefi, Dist. Pune<412 105.

DN
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

. Pharm /

Progressive Education Society's l

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadl A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
0|82

Dafe :
" o SEMINAY AN (01ISha P (?‘h D qWiide \)A\\/emlq =
\_/
Particulars ; Rs. , Ps.
{ Cash/ Cheque Paidto )Y+ § .N - Dha| e V naod /’\

PG Recognion |
Ror P® auiade agpliceo”

Cheq.ue No. Dt. :
TR Two Thousand only © L Ape0e ] _
\ <
. IPAL : eceiveY Signetuve
PE?mm,\ ge of Pharmacy = QShl i ?
(For Ladies)

_Borhadews *‘r /\t/Post MOShl
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

-

U ETA A

2 SCT82200065
Savitribai Phule Pune University
Ganeshkhind,Pune-411 007.
PG Recognltlon- Payment Recelpl
Date:- 19/08/2022 University Copy

Transaction Id 89182619082022141016
Transaction Date & Time 8/19/2022 2:11:20 PM
Full Name Dr . Shashikant Nivrutti Dhole
Payment ID 111609610889
Full Name Dr . Shashikant Nivrutti Dhole
Mobile Number 9922007322
Application ID_SCT82200065
Payment Amount(INR) 2000

Transaction Status OK~Request Successful

Applicant Signature

Cut here:
@y seniucruetgeeo INIRINANARED

PG Recognition- Payinent Receipt

Applicant Co
Date:-19/08/2022 PP Py

Transaction Id 89182619082022141016
Transaction Date & Time 8/19/2022 2:11:20 PM
Full Name Dr . Shashikant Nivrutti Dhole
Payment ID 111609610889
Full Name Dr . Shashikant Nivrutti Dhole
Mobile Number 9922007322
Application ID SCT82200065
Payment Amount(INR) 2000

Transaction Status OK~Request Successful

Applicant Signature

7§ K
3 PRINCIPAL

; ES Modern College of Pharmacy
: 1 (For Ladies)

X Borhadewai, At/Post-Moshi,

“al. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
T (NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES ’

Approved by AICYI New Dethi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE. Mumbal (2/NGC/2004342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(2356/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1

to Sa Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharma: Cy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
=

ot
o t. D (M.S.. M.N_A.M.S.) Chairman,
Business Counci! P.E. Society, Pune

A3
k0

™
>

Date: 27/03/2023

To,

Dr. S.N. Dhole

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1750/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

‘%
4.0
PRINCIPAL

f"ES Modern College of Pharmacy
/) (For Ladles)t -

/ '/ Borhadewadi, AvPost-

%"/ Tai. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

{oy 'Q\ L;'o )
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES\)

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070 No.: 206

/
Account_Oentoay & Wogksh 00 = ate :- 2+ 03 [2.0%
d

-

Particulars ) Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paidto YA udjulte Swp’zs‘f\fcx ' / S-N-DheleSiF 14 50| 00

5 Postes praenid o fndian

QV\QTMQXCQU\'LW'QQ\ CQ’"S\CJWS 2022923
0N 2olt|2023

Cheque No. Date: G i 1
TOTALRS. One. Thowand Deven Hundeed WAV F50 | 00
Ra m\y 1
P < (G
PES Modqxﬁﬁe’jbgb of Pharmacy cé@m* Receiver’s Signaﬁe\
or Ladies) ;

Rorhadews i a YPast-Moghj
i Srmramll Kvoon e Ay
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,.’\

; FOR LADIES = =
g (NBA Accredited) (FORLAY
o> Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/ZOD4/047, DTE . Mumbal (2/INGC/2004/342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(236/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-3472912-PC1)
T Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmacy 20002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
S. N. Dhole Prof G. R. Ekbote,

Or
.. Ph. D (M S.. MN.AMS) Chairman,
& Business Council P.E. Soclety, Pune

Date: 19/12/2022

To,

Dr. S.N. Dhole

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

>\ PRINCIPAL

S Modern College of Phamacy
| - (For Ladies)
: Borhadewadi, AVPost-Moshi
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune412 105,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070 - 1034
Agliz\22
Account _3 Yokt w S FEDN-L \ Date u—
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paid to 9%, Dhole Shashikan} N. 1000 /f-
Cheque No. Date:
TOTALRs. ohe +housond ony {600 -
7 | /
PRIeEAPAL Cashier Receiver’s Signature
PES Modern Coliege of Pharmacy

(For Ladies

Rarhadawiadi Asma-ane_ _s-
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

WA

Savitribai Phule Pune University
( formerly University of Pune )
Nomination Challan

Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies

Faculty : Science and Technology Board of Studies : Pharmaceutics

Nominee Details

Name of the Nominee Dhole Shashikant Nivrutti

Gender Male Email shashikant_dhole@yahoo.com
Category Mobile 9922007322

Online Payment Details

Challan No. 22430777536 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:07:22 AM
Amount 31000 /- Payment ID E2212196HIZZSP

Payment Status success Transaction ID 82573619122022110530

Date : Place :

Signature of Applicant

Cut Here Dhole Shashikant Nivrutti

| eﬁg} User, Copy

e (i) ?‘f D'S\, F‘q.se-ﬂ 2 WSavuriba: Phule Pune University
( formerly University of Pune )

Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies

Board of Studies : Pharmaceutics

Faculty : Science and Technology
Nominee Details

Name of the Nominee Dhole Shashikant Nivrutti

Nomination For Heads of the Departments

Gender Male Email shashikant_dhole@yahoo.com
Category Mobile 9922007322

Online Payment Details

Challan No. 22430777536 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:07:22 AM
Amount 31000 /- Payment ID E2212196HIZZSP

Payment Status success Transaction ID 82573619122022110530

A
PRINCIPAL
:S Modern College of Pharmac
(For Lacnes)
Borhadewadl At/Post-Moshi,

11

12/19/2022 11:07:29 AM
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ

o (NBA Accredited) ENOS:
) ¢ Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No. 06/07/MSIPHARMAI/ZO04/047, DTE Mumbai (2/NGC/2004/342)
= _ Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(236/04) TE-1, Pharmacy CGouncil of india (32-347/2012-PC1)
= y to Sa Phule Pune University, 10 No. PU/PN/Phacmas Cy/200/2004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prot. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prot. Or. G. R. Ekbote
M. Pharm. Ph. D (M. S., MN.AMS) Chairman,
Pr pal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune
Date: 21/09/2022
To,
Dr. S.N. Dhole
Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madan/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 3400/~ for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

- of P"la_z;.,\ —%/f'\
7\ PRINCIPAL
\F?ES Modern College of Phamac,
|5 (For Ladies)
/- /Borhadewadi, At/Pest-Moshi,
/Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Email address for your queries: customercare@idbi.co.in [@ IDBI BANK

Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in Bank Aisa Dost Jaisa

Our Toll Free Numbers [@ IDBI BANK
1800-209-4324/ 1800-22-1070  ank Aisa Dost Jaisa
Payment Summary /<(/

Reference Id 1 731668833 Transaction Type : Initiate NEFT Payment
2ay From Account : 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type . Personal Payees
l'o Account : FINANCE AND Amount : INR 3,400.00
2ayment Date : MMIS SPPU PUNE Frequency Type : OneTime
Remarks :  SPPU STAFF Transaction Status : Success
APPROVAL 2022

PRINCIPAL

PES Modern Coliege of Pharmacy
{For Ladies) §

" Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,

ngran Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
ENIREND N . . . -
Bank C
A\\ Savitribaj Phule Pune University {PRcom
%&‘ NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form Challan Date : 21 Sep 2022
To, The Manager, CF a3
IDBI BANK, 3
NIGDI
Kindly debit my Accounl No 0087104000279574 with requisite and send the remittance through NEFT/RTGS as per Following details.
i ? !-!Wemmers Details Beneficiary Details
Modéin College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) . Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule
Name of the college [CPITPO12160] Name of Beneficiary Pune University, Pune-7.
A/C Name YIORERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY FOR g ine Bank Axis bank
LADIES g
Account No 0087 134000279574 Bank Branch CCPH
4 Account no
Bank Name: lD?l'BANE : NEFT/RTGS 959522471028438
Bank Branch NIQD] g o IFSC Code UTIBOCCH274
1IFSC Code e IBKL00000§7 Amounl 3400.00

Amount in Word Three Thousand Four Hundred rupees only

Charges if any may be debned from my account

Yours Sicerely

e ¥
Authorised Signa|
Name:- Designation :- o
PES Moderi College of Pharmacy
{For Ladies)=

Borhadewardi, At/Post-Moshi, NEp
Tal. Haveli, Dvs urte 412 105,
e Lo

i =

~ A
BLTERerafaar
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited) RO SADNES ) CEI \
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.08/07 7, DTE (ZINGC/2004/342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TCM(?OO-‘(ZJSUG) TE-1. Phar cy Council of india (32-347/2012.7C1
Permanently affilisted to Savitribal Phule Pune Un! vmmy 10 No. PUPN/Phs armacy /2002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
. Ph. D (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
- Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

P

7ED
3
k0 Nl

Date: 23/08/2021

To,

Dr. Dhole SN

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/- for attending the SFEC 2021 during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

e — VII\F'O»\
> Q PRINCIPAL
. r PES Modern College of Phamacy
Moshi |2 (For Ladies)

Borhadewadi, AtPost-Moshi,
al. Haveli, Dost Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Near Grahak Bhandar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 e

. laharashtra 044 Sr.No. 183754 @03 D GMS M 2Y® Y EY = Y
™~ s
ot ;
-5 F21 ON DEMAND PAY. _ ST IRy E
kS FINGNEE '—u\,L A OO B O IO ER TSV TRIEST Lok ARORORDER,
LFHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY o< e & forg [
2 VOT RUPEESINne Thousand only L
y-] )
(B Ten ] I~
= ? EXERX L, B00.00 £
E T Y AR WY rYr X WaYr) 31 | i ) =
£loc —PEiZEIE85I0050 . ¥ Not Over INR. 1.000.00 X :
E‘W im“m ! <1 ¥/FOR VALUE RECEIVED ¥
2i1c ,c o. Pur IR B s §% RIAES,/For IDBI BANK LTD. s
A gt E
\' X e / _C

ERTIERE! TR
n ‘s‘\ ed Signatory N E] 7 Signatory
JS‘T“/SF No. h@ r. No.

Payable at par at all IDBI Bank Branches in S}lql

"OL325L1" QD0 253000 OOA700" A&

1
me—
e Progressive Education Society's ' 0.4 35S
‘DERNCGLLFGEOFPHARM%ﬁW%FORLADHB)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
— o\logl20
Accoun l:\ b’b’t\'b}i EX G)Qﬂs e)
i k Particulars Rs. Ps;
Cash/ Cheque Paid to Dro" S N Dl'\o\e,
for memmbershp dy SPPU Uibumy 1808 i
95 29
b.b.mM OJCA‘V\?
Cheque No. Dt.
Total Rs. Of\(.. i \‘\Q\LSQﬂ& Gﬂ\\/ , 000
By < @ 2
PRI Cashier Receiver Signature
SES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)

Borhadewz+i, At/Post-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
(NBA Accredited) FOR LADIES
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (FNo.06/07/MS/ PHARMAZDO‘ 047, DTE.Mumbai (2/NGC/2004/342

Gover aharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Councll of 32-347/2012-PC1)
Permanently affillated to Savitribai Phule Pune Univers. uy 1D No. PU/PN/Pharma Cy/20002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhoile Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekb ote,

M. Pharm.. Ph. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council PE Society, Pul ne

[ \}‘

Date: 25/09/2021

To,

Dr. Dhole S.N

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/- for attending the SFEC 2021 during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

PRINCIPAL

’ES Modern College of Phammacy

: (For Ladies)
Borhadewada At/Post-Moshi,

/Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,

16 Back to Index




Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Email address for your queries: Customercare@idbi.co.in

Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in 1 Bank Aisa Dost Jai
Qurteliwatumbers [T
’% 1800-209-4324/ 1800-22-1070  oanr Ales periry
5V A
L . .

Payment Summary

Reference Id 2 708123549 Transaction Type 4 Initiate NEFT Payment
Pay From Account 5 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type H Personal Payees
To Account 2 SFEC 2021 Amount g INR 1,000.00
Payment Date :  23/08, Frequency Type :  One Time
Remarks 2 4 MEMBER Transaction Status : Success

REGISTRATION

FOR SFEC

MODERN

PHARMACY

MOSHI

Srec Regislhahon o Cowm) {tee memleu s %

3y et s Mielitica B Pilvaite
D) 0% pilea s 1\ e n

|.'.D> ™M~ Ra bia\ e e s hed

V) WS MoWiv, Uyadbhere |

Back to Index
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Email address for your queries: customercare@idbi.co.in

Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in

Bank Aisa Dost Jaisa

Our Toll Free Numbers

(1051 1]

1800-209-4324 / 1800-22-1070  sank Aisa Dost Jaisa

@ o™

Payment Summary

Reference Id 708236089 Transaction Type s Initiate NEFT Payment
Pay From Account 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type Personal Payees

To Account SFEC 2021 Amount INR 4,000.00

Payment Date 25/08/2021 Frequency Type One Time

Remarks

4 members

Transaction Status Success

Registration fees
Modern
Pharmacy Moshi

)

PRINCIPAL
PES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladles)
Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY S
(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES "f‘\

Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.NO.06/07/MS/PY 7. DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC2004342 I
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)

to S Phule Pune u--.veuny. 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole er Dr G. R. Ekbote,

M. Pharm. Ph. D (M.S.. m r-,AAM S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 23/07/2019

To,

Dr. Dhole S.N

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/Faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs.3044/- for attending the Conferences on

during the academic year 2019-2020 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments N3 /l

N PRINCIPAL
\?ES Modern College of Pharmacy
; (For Ladies)
/I Borhadewadi, A/Pest-Moshi,
‘e 7t Haveli Dist Pune-412 105,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society's No.

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES) ;
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105 23 )TH 19 )

Date (ﬁ@;\l&_@.

Seiminer Y= oxidgh:

Account :

Particulars Rs. Ps.
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B_orhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
Tai. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 10
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’.’\

— (NBA Accredited) {F LADES
K Approved by AICTE, New Dethi (F.No.06/0 Z 7. DTE (2/NGC2004/342
= Govern:  Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)

My affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof . S N. Dh Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
M. Pharm Pn. D. (M.S., MN.AM. S,) Chairman,
Principa Business Counci! P.E. Society, Punc
Date: 03/12/2018
To,
Dr. S.N Dhole
Professor

Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

/e

*\\ PRINCIPAL
“PES Modern College of Pharmacy

\& (For Ladies)

Copy to: Accounts Departments

/ -Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
ks
/ &

3t Haveli Dist. Pune412 107
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

i i, Di -412 105
i. A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune
Borhadewadi, A L . } " ) b

t: [Seymane~ . oyl Saan -
Account : Rs. Ps.

Particulars
Dr. SN Dhora i

Cash / Chefue Paid to
Pieve a0 Brt e

NIgdA

Cheque No. n
)OO0 4 0
TotalRs. ONC Tho s

A?@ff 2
e Receiver Signature
PES MoPrincipakce of Pharmacy
{ 57ies)
Borhadewadi, AVPost-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.

Progressive Education Society’s ’—.
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY J}g‘g
F= mep =

RES Accredited by 'NAAC'
‘Best College Award’ by Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai (MS), Permanently affiliated to
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved under Section (2 () & 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)
Sector No. 21, Yamunanagar, Nigdi, Pune - 411 044. (M.S.) Tel. : 020-27661315 Fax : 020-27661314
E-mail : mcopnigdi4d4@gmail.com Website : www.mcop.org.in

Prof. Dr. Gajanan R. Ekbote

Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari
M.Pharm., Ph.D. M.S, M.N.A.M.S.
Principal Chairman, Business Council
P.E.Society, Pune

Date :

RECEIPT

RECEIPT NO. : SEM - 3 3. DATE:01/12/2018
Received with thanks from Dr./Shri./Smé&-+ Da. .5, N. Dhole .

The sum of Rupees : RS. 1000.00 (Rs. One Thousand only )

on account of Registration of Faculty Development Workshop on
Quality for & beyond Accreditation in collaboration with Higher
Education Skill Development & Research Centre Mysuru, Karnataka.

By Ca\ﬁ/Demand/B'raft No. dated : o] 12| 20(g.

11 ) AZnt 1t

Drawnon:-

STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

P2 e |
...~ PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,q_.\
[ =3 (NBA Accredited) BORCADISS}
Approved by AICTE. New Dethi (F No. D607/ MEPHARMA/ZD04/047, DTE Mumbai (INGCI904342)
of Maharashtra No. TEM2004(235/04) TE-1 Pharmacy Council of india (32-3472012.PCH.
1o s Phute Pune . 1D No. v 2004
[ PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY -] T

MS_MNAMS)Chairman,
Business Counci! P.E. Society. Pune

Date: 31/03/2023

To,

Dr. Vijaya S. Vichare

Associate Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending  seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL MOOC courses, this is to inform you that
the amount of Rs. 1538/- for attending the faculty development program during the academic

year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Tgéae \

PRINCIPAL

; PES Medern College of Pharmac
Copy to: Accounts Departments £ n olege

i -Moshi,
Borhadewadi, At/Post
“al Hayeli, Qist. Pune-412 105
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

™-Ph
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070 _ No.: 314
Date : ) 10312023

[\
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/Cheque Paidto ). V.5 . \ icharre 1533| S

Account Semipod <L L\JO'*&)@Y\OP

asending FOQ «en CADD 20273

W 2™ Fel 2023
regigarim AL

Cheque No. Date: /

TOTALRS. One  (housand Wve Rundatd Thizhfl 1933 oo

&ighx %
Cacszﬁli'r

P .

PES Modgspiijegte of Pharmacy Receiver’s Signature
(For Ladies)

Borhadewasj, At/Post-Moshi,

Tal. Haveli, Dist, Pune-412 105.

TICKET NO.

7-Days Online Faculty Development Program 2T55-836F-PP01P

on Computer Aided Drug Design (Hands-on-
Training) [CADD)|

TIME & LOCATION ORDER NC
17 February 2023 at 9:00 pm — 23 February 2023 at 10:00 pm IST 2T55-836F-PPO
Online FDP [Live + Recordings]: CADD

TICKET TYPE & PRICE
Registration: Evening Batch — 'l'NR 1,537.50
\

ORDERED BY ORDER DATE
VIJAYA VICHARE 15-Feb-2023

DEAR GUEST,

This is your Registration Confirmation Receipt provided by Centre of Advanced Computational
Chemistry Studies, New Delhi (ACC) for 7-Days Computational Chemistry Workshop (CCM)

You can find all the details about this Workshop on our website. If you have any questions,
contact the event host via call or whataspp message on +91 9790969349. Looking forward to
ing you in session!

Regrds,
Dr. Nikhil Aggarwal

%) é@"‘ PN
[ s N\,
PRINCIP, Z( mosni \g
PES Modern College of Phamacy = 12105 &)
(For Ladies) 63 4 </
Rorhadews i, AVPost-Moshi, o S )
Tai Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105, Ny A7 g
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’?\

& (NBA Accredited) (FOR LADES

na Approved by AICTE. New Dethi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/Z004/047, DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC/2004/342)

= Sovernment of Maharashtra No TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32.347/2012-PC1

= Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmacy 2002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote
M. Pharm. Ph. D (M.S., MN.AMS ) Chairman,
Princgpa Business Council P.E. Socioty, Pune

To,

Dr. V.S. Vichare

Associate Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 700/ for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

(o)
) '@g/\
2\ | pRINGIPAL

5hi (For Ladies)
\:?‘\.\ s / /i”fal. Haveli, Dist. Pune412 108.

(ES Modern College of Pharmacy
/I Borhadewadi, AtPest-Moshi,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society's 2 02

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES) Q

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105. C
Date : 3o , b e

Account : TYU\V@LU.D‘? s )‘P'e""\Scc{

/ Particulars Rs. Ps.

Cash/ Cheque Paid 19 Dy vijay« wehaye ~606do06
, ., P1 116f2022 )
IHC)V\&TH'V/ V’&) f‘ i 'T"MV'WJ”?
Chewge(-  Moshy’ Fo fPumnjomsan
PIITDC S5 Actuvra- o Moshy’
By. pyives gc»g.m 22 Sitrde4

Cheque No.
Total Rs. Seven jHundyed om\' ) \ ] OO =%

( 42

Cashier Receiver Signature

Printipah: !
PES Modern Collsge of Pharmacy
— (For Ladies)
nadewayi, At/Post-Moshi
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-41§s1'g'5

To BharatpeMerchant

/700

Verified Merchant

© Completed

Jun 2, 2022 5:50 PM

@p 1DBIBank 0896 ~

UPI transaction ID

215315671317
To: BharatpeMerchant
bharatpe.9043025167@icicl

From: VIJAYA SACHIN VICHARE (1DB!
Bank)

vicharevijayati@okicici

Google transaction ID

CICAgODHulaSUA

L S P,
» onl S22,
PRINCIPAL F 5 <

PES Modern College of Pharmacy§ joshi
{For Ladies) Y
Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,

‘y‘
2 %
G pay Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105. Mosin "“‘\o

26 Back to Index




Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

1 —

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY _\

(NBA Accredited) FosEAanES

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/0 5 “ 7. DTE.M (NGCI2004342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TE 35/04) TE-1. Ph C i1 of india (32-347/2012-PC1)
Permanontly affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/ 2002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. De. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
WM. Pharm. Ph. D (M.S., MN.AMS,) Chairman,
Prncipal Business Counci! P.E. Society, Punc

Date: 06/10/2022

To,

Dr. V.S. Vichare

Associate Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 200/~ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments — 4

sl = (For Ladies)
: / ewadi, At]P@st-MOSh‘.
\v'?\\“‘ ;1"393‘:3@1, Dist. Pune-412 106:
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society’s

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412105

@

2
Date: e
Account_ S ¥O.:f' t we Qﬂ"{ L% -
Particulars RN/ Rs.
% S A (
Cash / Cheque Paid to — DY \/UQTQ g. \/{Chdxe 200 oo
sta £
Apypvoval _fees  gppU
Cheque No. Dt.
Tel s “Mud0  hunaved only 2 en oo
il s S
PES Mog Cashier Receiver Signature
(For L:(?:zs(;f Pharmacy

Bo:» A Ay
3 3 HPost-M, A
Tal. Haveli. Dict 1., LF"'OSh,",

R N DT

Savitribai Phule Pune University
NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form

o=

T/RTGS Challan details
Remitters Details

-
Name of the teacher Vichare Vijaya Sachin Name of Beneficiary

Name of the college Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) Receving Bank

and PUNCODE  [CPHP012160] oving
A/C Name Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye | Bank Branch
Account No 087104000126212 e
Bank Name: mBI IFSC Code
'Bank Branch Nigdi Pradhikaran Amount
IFSC Code IBKL00000S7 " Amount in Word

Savitribai Phule Pune University
NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form

Cut here

NEFT/RTGS Challan details
Remitters Details
Name of the teacher Vichare Vijaya Sachin Name of Beneficiary

Name of the college' Modern Colleée of Pharmacy (For Ladies)

and PUNCODE  [CPHP012160] | Receving Bank
A/C Name Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye Bank Branch
Account No 087104000126212 oo B0
Bank Name: IDBI IFSC Code
Bank Branch Nigdi Pradhikaran Amount

IFSC Code {IBKL0000087 | Amount in Word

EEEERNNNRENRNRRN NN NN RN RN NN RRNRNNRRRRRRR R nnns Cyt here

L

To, The Manager,
IDBI

Savitribai Phule Pune University
NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form

Nigdi Pradhikaran

Application ID : 221000661
Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022
(User Copy)

Beneficiary Details

| Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule
Pune University, Pune-7.

Axis bank
|CCPH
1959522471055631

'UTIBOCCH274
200.00
Two Hundred rupees only

Application ID : 221000661
Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022
(University Copy)

Beneficiary Details

Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule
Pune University, Pune-7.

Axis bank
|CCPH
959522471055631

UTIBOCCH274

200.C0

'Two Hundred rupees only

RN RN RN RN NN RN NN RN RRRNAN
(Bank Copy)

Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022

K 'y debit my Account No: 087104000126212 with q and send the through NEFT/RTGS as per Following details.
Remitters Details Beneficiary Details
g s 5 R Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule
Name of the teacher Vichare Vijaya Sachin Name of Y Pune Uni ity, Pune-7.
Name of the college Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) . -
and PUNCODE  [CPHP012160] Receving Bank jAis bank
A/C Name Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye Bank Branch CCPH
| Account no )
Account No | 08'{1 0_4000?262 {2 |NEFT/ /RTGS 959522471055631
Bank Name: b1 ) |IFSC Code UTIBOCCH274
Bank Branch | Nigdi Pradhik:’aran Amount 1200.00 3
IFSC Code IBKLO0000087 Amount in Word Two Hundred rupees only

Charges if any may be debited fom my account
Yours Sicerel,
Authorised Sigzlory
Name:- "Dr L0 O ]ﬂdﬁ‘
PRINGISAL
PES Modern Coliege of Ph
(For Ladies)

Rorhadewadi, At/Post-
Havali Dist"D,

armacy

Moshi,

e A4 ane
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY WG |
(NBA Accredited) FoR LADIES ’-\

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.N0.06/07, 7, DTE.Mumbai (2/NGC/2004/342) !
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1
Pormanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prot R. Ekbote,

of. Or. G
(M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Socicty, Pune

Date: 04/08/2021

To,

Dr. Vichare Vijaya

Associate Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the SFEC 2021 during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

| ; 2
% pR;‘%‘i’/AL

'PES Modern College of Pharmacy
I, (For Ladies)

/- Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
T=' Haveli, Dist. Pune412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society's

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.

Date : 4 \9 | !
Account:_iBreet—{Ve Lo e, comivar i WorkSheP |
. Particulars " Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paidto M)qyye- \[Bd‘éﬂ / VHC“'I a \lichave 10 OO/ e
’qud Je SPPU appzovey
2021-22
Cheque No.
TotalRs. () Y000 ) ~
S
Principal I&t‘eceiver Signature

7 e @ IDBI BANK|
Adpmtiblicaiabai
Email address for your guerie: 5 > =
Email address for your IDBI Equ ty nd Flexibond gasries: i _Bank
Our Toll Frae Numbers [‘
1800-209-4324/ 1800-22-1070  sanx arse 0ot Baine.
Payment Summary ?
W 2703680800 Transaction Type :  Initiate NEFT Payment
Reference : :
From Account :  087104000172431 Network : “mg Vs
o : SPPU Amount :
= Amu:m . sommmozt Frequency Type :  OneTime
Payment 3
Transaction Status  :  Success

Remarks 2l ok

Pacd to SPPU oy feache¥

OPP’nOx/a,Q 2028-22.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
& (NBA Accredited) (FOR LADES ’C\E\

Approved by AICTE, New Dethi (F.No.06/0 7. DTE.Mumbal (/NGC/2004342)

Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)
Permanently affillated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmac ¥/200r2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

W Pharm. Ph. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 13/05/2022

To,

Dr. Vichare Vijaya

Associate Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/- for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

i ~/7
| e O Chay, ‘ :
52 )\ i PRINCIPAL
/S ~\ PES Modern College of Pharmacy
B ™ 1) ., (For Ladies)
\2 I/ _Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,
AN\ /) Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 108,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management
™ - D Phavm

Progressive Education Society's No.
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
; Date: }:3/O111022

Act.aount: SQYY)Q‘ neg K Work Sho P

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paid to S:J\*_ !\J;Clwq1Q Nijaya,

For PLO 3w«={t~ o\frl'uuxh D)

2600 ’..-

A

Cheque No. ) Dt 5 <

TotalRs.  —[DO ThHoutand %%@M 2000 [

S/ 3
2 g X '
PES M ; e of Pharmacy i g
Opﬁ’i%éz??l_“:gies) ““:’— iver Signature
Borhadewadi, AvPost-Moshi,

Tl Almiinli MNieé Dina 419 108

@ lrlllllllllﬂlﬂ

SCT122100057
Savitribai Phule Pune University
Ganeshkhind,Pune-411 007.
PG Recognition- Payment Receipt
Date:- 13/01/2022 University Copy

Transaction Id | 20378713012022155354
Transaction Date & Time | 1/13/2022 3:56:36 PM

T Ful N;me;. Vijaya Sachin Vichare

Payment ID|111386605787
e
Full Name|. Vijaya Sachin Vichare
’’’’’ Mobile Number (9049086245 P
Application ID|SCT122100057
~ Payment Amount(INR) 2000 LR ANE

i :I‘Tinsnction Sfltﬁs;0K~chucst Successful i

Ap’[ﬁﬁe‘\c:ll Signature
-Cut her:

B Sa¥ide
@y S ess [N

B T

= SCT122100057

PG Recognition- Payment Receipt

Appli
Date:-13/01/2022 pplicant Copy

Transaction Id 20378713012022155354
Transaction Date & Time 1/13/2022 3:56:36 PM
~ FullName 8 Vﬁayagabh—in Vichare
"~ Payment ID 111386605787 y
Full Name . Vijaya Sachin Vichare
Mobile Number 9049086245

Application ID SCT122100057

7 ,; -aﬂ\ege of, saction Slntus|0K~Request Successful
7S

BV

SV y

\ 3 Au{m
57 Par *

%
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited) LA
Approved by AICTE, New Dethi (F.No.06/0 /! 7. 0TE (Z/INGC/2004/342
Governmeont of Maharashitra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012.5C1),
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Univ-un-ly. 1D No. PU/PNIPharmacy/ 20002004
Pt OB, . DG

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY e

e rof
M. Pharm P 1:; (M.S., M.N.A.
Principal Business Council P.

Date: 17/10/2019

To,

Ms. Vichare Vijaya

Assistant Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/- for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2019-2020 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments
' =

(For Ladies)
/ Borhadewadn At/Post-Moshi,
“Tal Haweli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Society's No.

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

Date : \ :‘"‘ \o lﬂ‘o‘:ﬂ

Account : _ SvaertE \ﬁ'ﬁ%ﬁ SOIW;NULQ‘ ooog,/u%a/ﬂ

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/Cheque Paidto Vichawe Vijoya 2000 | 0O
NPW - 209
Cheque No. Dt.
TowlRs. WD Lhougand n0oo | vo
PRINGIPAL - "ﬁ‘&ﬂ
S Moderﬁ e of Pharmacy Receiver Signature

(For Ladies)
3orhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
i Hauali Dict Puna-412 104
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 28
(NBA Accredited) (Fom LADIES ’#—‘

! Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/07 . DTE (2/INGCI2004/342 l
= Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Councll of india (32-347/2012-2C1)

Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/ 2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

(M.S.. M.N.AM.S) Chairm an,
Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 17/10/20118

To,

Mrs. Vichare Vijaya

Assistant Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 500/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments e WG\‘
> o f PR
(57 PRINCIPAL
/ .gu \Modern College of Pharmacy
{%‘ » . (For Ladies)
2 Borhadewad! At/Pest-Moshi,

\'-"r:-\\\ v/ Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 10
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

Date :_|1//0/29)7
Account : 9 enjhelé % wezlwﬁ/ﬁ

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paid to (o> Urchace fYatlen 500 4~

/ j /J‘/dé/740’7 /’ -
VL]~ 20]8
Cheque No. Dt.

TotalRs.  fjur flomdi< e 400 ded

e %PAL - /WQ/

!,,,’e e* Phamacy Receiver Signature

Ll “Joshl
Tai. P»,eu [1<=1 Pun 412 10§

NO: coccsenssssmniini

Date26]0q1]

R n W ol S o R R
Recewed 2 ymem ; wm‘ than k g as pe, ' o “0“" ng d‘m"s .....................................................................
com. P EDS. Modexy «c;gP ...... Mash), PunC
Rupees........... ? W Hundaed..... O.D .......................................................................
A;;;;;';@;L”"Wﬁd&"&"P“{S"'BEEF"Lb‘ﬁiééh'ﬁ\'&%;t;""é;'ég”j'b'éﬁ&'\é .................
OIUAVCION s s o s B 58S S S 8 S S IS8 A VN A S D S
N
2721y CERTRURRNURRN—G, W) [, N7 7 a3 TS
z‘\ayfm ChequeDDlaﬁD Payrm 1; L: ﬁl 50 0}__a ‘l
\“' ,/ Al N.B8. Subject to Reallsation of Cheque.
c'gE:L]EgRom ' ..... u ......
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 3=
€&t (NBA Accredited) FOR LADIES ’C-T\:\

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.! 7.0TE (2NG

htra No. TE 35/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-3. -
Pormanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmac y/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

N. Dhole
M Pharm. Ph. D. (M.S., M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

[+

Date: 31/03/2023

To,

Dr. N.S Kulkarni

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1538/- for attending the faculty development

program during the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

[}
\

Copy to: Accounts Departments o of \
(S \,\ PRINCIPAL

(-:v .. \c PES Modern College of Pharmacy
(B Moshi ) (For Ladies)

O\ /i) Borhadaewacd, AUPost-Moshl,
Yo~/ |Tal. Havel, Dist. Punc-412 103,
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E %
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070 No.: 3\S

7 ;
Seminoy < wo-aks):\oP Q) Date:e;'lo:a)ao'z_

Particulars / ~_Rs: Ps.
Cash/Cheque Paidto ) . & S. Ku\kowsny \ 1533|90

Account

adkending FOP «n cAOD 20723
\vat™h, 23" Fep.206723

“(‘(—3 3 SATI <) %{L /
Cheque No. Date:
FTOTALRS. One Yhousand  Bve Nundesd Thivd) f1523] «o

., &g only \
P%M Cas&r , ReoelZar's %;re

PES MoB#ineipalge of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
Borhadewe\'i,At/Post-IVIoshi, f

a. Haveli. Dist Puns-413 4ns

>

To Centre of Advanced Computational ...

f1,537.5o

PayviaRazorpay

© Completed

15 Feb 2023 21:31

@ 1pBIBank 2431 A

() rayment started

Payment received by Centre of
@ Advanced Computational
Chemistry Studies

@ Purchase confirmed

UPI transaction ID
304672892859

To: Centre of Advanced Computational
Chemistry Studies
centreofadvance884.rzp@icicl

From: NILESH SHRIKANT KULKARNI (IDBI
Bank)
nileshpcist@okaxis

Google Transaction ID
CICAgJCdsMaaaw

L
PRINCIPAL

:lIpES Modern College of Pharmacy
Lo (For Ladies) ¥
2 Borhadewasli, At/Post-Moshi,

<2l Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.

G Pay
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’?\

o (NBA Accredited)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.0S/07/MS. 7.07E (Z/NGCI2004342
=" Government of Maharashtra No. T 35/04) TE-1. PH Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1)
= Y s L Phule Pune University, 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/ 2002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prot. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prot. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
M Pharm. Pn. D (M.S.. MN.AMS) Chairman,
Principa Business Council P.E. Society, Pune
Date: 29/06/2022
To,

Dr. Nilesh Kulkarni
Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1500/- for attending the Conferences on

during the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments
/ f 5%\ PRINCIPAL
f3 'BES Modern College of Pharmacy
(8(  Mosni }2|  (For Ladies)
\»‘;_-\\, | Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
A2\ 3] Haveli Dist. Pune-412 105
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i P

Progressive Education Society's

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES) /
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
Date : &0) /é )LQL )

icount RQ, JS‘\E’Q}% o FL'Q'
_ Particulars ~ Rs. Ps.
sash/ Cheque Paidto [ ) ¥ - A =N \oLV\\"-’V‘\! SO O za0

Phd Gwd P PRI 1eAA
Lehin, bt

“heque No.
lotal Rs. oP e TH o )_yoo ~lr
&) )’)AD
p@%ﬁm '
PES Moden‘?‘ 3ege of Pharmacy Recéiver Signature
(For Ladies)
Bothader ™ arraeseRsanty
N . Plra~mo
>qlec ot .
e
\ =4
O F ! ;

eE S, Medam eellaye o 5 . ?L\QWT
()(wv \/;3“,.\’) sl s fecen

‘OJ c*\" = @“VV"OU\%M(»A* 6@— ‘Fﬁaj\"‘/\'k PR~ s
€\~ e AFP\A’ caehTon |

&— =C YA K= N Sy ; ;
) < = - gy s
Tal Haveli'qﬁét: Pund- ._\’.\_S,i = (7 F\/‘ S | ,g;n‘_—’\:b J/uf ~<cig -

pLo  GnTda Ao SEPo, Puns . T apelieabhs o
e S =

e D = PN SR - read <y " =

+~e Cavae |

SR e

, e

TS~ - o s A Km\tg,qvw‘ -

T

‘_V\f\«w‘;j 7§0\
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY =
(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES ’.-\

b Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS! 7. DTE.M (2/NGCI2004/342 !
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)
s Phule Pune University. 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

hole
rarm v D. (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
oipal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 230/08/2021

To,

Dr. Kulkarni Nilesh
Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the SFEC 2021during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

2

Copy to: Accounts Departments

ﬁ:: i’l):')\l i
S ON PRINCIPAL
£8 Modern College of Pharmacy
Q) (For Ladies)

& Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
//5/Tal Haveli, Dist. Pune<412 105.

/
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Email address for your queries: customercare@idbi.co.in
Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in

Bank Aisa Dost Jaij

Our ‘l'o!! F;gd Nt_nmbel;s

1800-209-4324/ 1800-22-1070  oaora o Jalsa

A
Payment Summary

Reference Id 708123549 Transaction Type Initiate NEFT Payment :
Pay From Account 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type Personal Payees B
To Account SFEC 2021 Amount INR 4,000.00 \(
Payment Date 23/08/; Frequency Type One Time
Remarks 4 MEMBER Transaction Status ! Success

REGISTRATION

FOR SFEC

MODERN

PHARMACY

MOSHI

SpreEC K»Fg.‘l‘ﬂm);&/l fov Cowm) Hee ™M ewm {ev g %%2'
“’) B S bash et Dhole
i‘D D RIlR Y G\ e n !
|.‘.l) M" %ﬁ L\\\ e \Ah\nj\neff‘,‘)-
W) M Mowiv Uyadhey e,
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited) (FOR LAD

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’I.\
Approved by AICTLE, New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/ 7. DTE.M L. (UINGC2004/342 CTD

Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Councll of india (32-347/2012.9CH) S
Paermanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/ 20002004

Date: 25/08/2021

To,

Dr. Kulkarni Nilesh
Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the SFEC 2021during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

N %77;

%\ PRINCIPAL
“7\PES Modern College of Pharmacy
o (For Ladies)

&) Borhadewadi, AtPest-Moshi,
/ Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,
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Email address for your queries: customercare@idbi.co.in

Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in

Reference Id

@

¢

o

Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

IDBI BANK

Bank Aisa Dost Jaisa

Our Toll Free Numbers
1800-209-4324 / 1800-22-1070

|

Payment Summary

708236089 Transaction Type Initiate NEFT Payment
Pay From Account 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type Personal Payees
To Account SFEC 2021 Amount INR 4,000.00
Payment Date 25/08/2021 Frequency Type One Time
Remarks 4 members Transaction Status Success
Registration fees
Modern

Pharmacy Moshi

.

PRINCIPAL
PES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,
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(NBA Accredited)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/Z004/047, DTE.| Mumbai (2/NGC/2004 =3
Government of Maharashtra No. 1CM120K)4[21‘»!O4I TE-1. Pharmac y Council of India (32-347/20 C
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy 200 2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Protf. Dr. S. N. Dhoie Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote, |

g
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARI\LAC? ,5*_-\ |

M. Pharm. Ph. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 11/12/2018

To,

Dr. Kulkarni N. S.

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 3000/~ for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

: /2
Copy to: Accounts Departments \% PRINCIPAL
‘/PES Modern College of Phamacy
(For Ladies)

/" Borhadewad At/Post-Mosht,
/*:/ 7 Raveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

Date :_)J [ Id]2a) F

Account : Se V\r\/&\ e~ Y \ry ”SM
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paid to N'&‘)"(V)M 2300040 Dp

frp o Pogrt—

Cheque No Dt.
Total Rs. 300095
PRIFCIPAL R%/\/
PES Mng_imln'ege of Pharmacy ver Signature
cor Ladies)
. "orhadav 3, AUPost-Moshi,
- e
' : . NILESH
RIKAN
Welcome f(}llJLKARNl - D @ é ‘ﬁ
[«D lDBI BANK : Novl, P:;':v:trdkequem Mails CustomizeL.ogos
Last 2018 5:36
Login PM. . po
- .. mmm =z B -

d Trar
Self Account Transfer Third Party Transfer Instant Fun

NEFT > Past paymentsiade

List of Payments Made

t Instance  amount Transaction g p,,
paymesy payee Name payment Date  paig Currency t
Ref/UTR No. 1d y b fross y
Indian
24/09/2018  3,000.00 INR Succes

180924i183631858 01 83631858 Pharmaceutical
As

YR, Lo L 2417 105

N PW (ca/wewf G5,

cQ

o
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ”.\

(NBA Accredited) (FoRLAD

Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/NGC
Government of Maharashira No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Univeraity, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy 20

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

WM. Pharm. Ph.D. (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,

Principal Business Counci! P.E. Society, Pune
Date: 26/12/2018

To,

Dr. Kulkarni N S

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 535/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

. — e oy
Copy to: Accounts Departments M /J—m\ i :b))\
/5 7\ PRINCIPAL
ES Modern College of Pharmacy
[& ; . \e (For Ladies)
2\ | IBorhadewadi, At/Pest-Moshi,
\ 0\ /¥ Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105
Date : <) /)L) 4613

By b Peleren Gy

Account :
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/CPzﬁue Paidto NN * & . JLedey’ czvdoo
t (S
Senane~ {9\66,}\9“##—6(
Cheque No.
Total Rs. '):;V"Q iT-1% T
e é/
Phanmacy Receiyer Signature

Aol :
Host-Moshi

. i :
VG, WA FPimnen A4 4-—\;-.-
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARN'ACY r— %
(NBA Accredited) Fom LA ’ﬂ-‘

X Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/Z004/047, DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC/2004342 ' I
= Sovernment of Maharashtra No. TEMW2004(236/03) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012.PC1)
Pormanaently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Un.vurnny. 10 No. PU/PN/Pharma Cy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekboteo

(MS.,. ™ N AMS) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Soclety, Pune

Date: 13/05/2022

To,

Ms. M.C. Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 4600/- for attending the Conferences during
the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

-sa,y =
PRINCIPAL
R S Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
omgdewad« APost-Moshi, |
| Haveli, Dist. Puna-412 105,
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Qo : 6] 412022

‘To

nL Pﬁnura,'

PES Modern con ¢ oﬁ
querlJ w),
Mogh) fune .

é&%ﬁ." Aff'?&ﬁon po«r jeﬁh ghﬁu«}oj CLU
fo Rle Siﬁlc rcu}(n ozfﬂfﬂcod'aom 19 Tno,.“o\‘

R*«S,‘)U—*&% Siy |
ﬁs ey the above me,hfh'one_g’

(&ij I dhe UnJU-SBJOL;, Dr. Mokin, Uf‘d'ﬂ](

U\)quO’ 1Re ko rﬂﬁiu(/)!—
SqncH s Shatrso cu-b FOf R\U fod'm* ﬂffﬁc«ﬂon
Kind! do  the  Deedhd

Aoy Nt Reqq‘rrfai ; 4 ¢ oo / X

\,ou ) ho F!mst_

mnﬁj o

Joust gmcwd\)
(e

Motini Upashe .
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Quotation for Patent related

services
contact@unigueiprservices.com
Date: 08.04.2022 Ref No: ORD /MCPL / QTN /22-23

Email:sonalirchintamani@rediffmail.com Contact: +91 9923316582
U N1 QUE Client Name: PES Modern College of Phamaf:y {for ladies)
soerroreressossears | Address: Moshi, Pune-412105

Particulars Amount (INR)
Professional Fees:
|For filing of single patent application 00,000

* Statutory Fees: 4,600

TOTAL: Rs. FOUR THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED ONLY 4,600

* Kindly note - There can be an increase in filing form fees if there is
- anincreaseintotalnumberofpagesofspecification(INR800foreachpageinadditionto30pages)

- anincreaseintotalnumberofclaims-(INR1600foreachclaiminadditiontol0claims)

Mode of Payment
1. Professional fees - 50% in advance and 50% on completion offiling.
2. Statutory fees — 100 % inadvance

Kindly Note:
a) Theabovefeesareexclusiveoftaxesasapplicable.

b) This quotation is valid for six months from the above-mentioneddate.

c) We acknowledge that the said Work is the creation of your intellect and weshall
treat the same as strictlyconfidential.

d) Government fees are subject to change withoutnotice.

e) All renewal fees of granted patent, to be paid every year, shall be borne by theapplicant.

sy, —

PRINCIPAL
ES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)

’/ Borhadewsasli, At/Post-Moshi,

Dt

rivate&confidential wwi s.com
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- (NBA Accredited) *Gr‘ LAD: ) > \ *
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi |r No.06/07/MS/ 7.07TE (Z/NGC/2004/342
A = g of M hira No TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1
<2x 3 Permanently affiliated to S.\vllllb.\l Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharma Cy 2002008
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S N. Dhole Prof. Or. G. R. EKkbote,
. Pharm_ Ph. D (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,

v
Princip. Business Counci! P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 19/10/2022

To,

Ms. M.C. Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 200/~ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

Phs =
Q(.:O l’),.\

°“\ PRINCIPAL
§ Modern College of Phammacy
~ (For Ladies)
/ Borhadewadi, AUPest-Mosh,
Ta’] Havali, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Socj.
MODERN COLLEGE o N
Borhadewadi, A/P Mf:f ffARMACY (F01§s LADIES)

Haveli, Dist. Pune - 4121
£l we) Lave

Particulars
Cash / Cheque Paid to ==

Account_ &

_Or polins Upeel hy e
Approva)  Ffeon  3pPD

Cheque No.

Dt.

Totale.-—r-wo UYL Ohl\f

/P
P
PES Mddpe L &‘W 4
(F*P '® of Pharmg, shier
or Lad,es) <Y, mme

wadi, Ayp,
Fie: .,

ost-Moshi,

Savitribai Phule Pune University Application ID : 221000659

NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022

MTST/RTGS Challan details (User Copy)
Remitters Details | Beneficiary Details

Name of the teacher | Upadhye Mohini Chandrashekhar Name of Beneficiary Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule

| Pune University, Pune-7.

Name of the college Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) 5 | ai

and PUNCODE | [CPHP012160] Becoving Beck Axie baok

A/C Name Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye | Bank Branch CCPH

Account No 1087104000126212 Q;;_‘;}‘,‘;;gs 959522471055620

Bank Name: IDBI IFSC Code UTIBOCCH274

Bank Branch Nigdi Pradhikaran Amount 200.00

IFSC Code IBKL0000087 Amount in Word Two Hundred rupees only

. e RERRRNNRRR RN RN NN RN RN RNRRNRRNNNY Cyrhere TORRRRRRERRRRRRR NN R RN R RN RN RRA
Savitribai Phule Pune University Application ID : 221000659
NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022

NEFT/RTGS Challan details (University Copy)

Remitters Details Beneficiary Details
Name of the teacher Upadhye Mohini Chandrashekhar Name of Beneficiary | Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule

Pune University, Pune-7.
Name of the college Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies)

and PUNCODE | [CPHPO12160] —— a—
A/C Name |Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye Bank Branch CCPH
Account no
Account No 1087104000126212 NEFTRTGS 959522471055620
Bank Name: IDBI IFSC Code UTIBCCCH274
Bank Branch Nigdi Pradhikaran Amount 200.00
IFSC Code IBKL0000087 Amount in Word Two Hundred rupces only
FERRRERRRRRNRR TEERRERRRRRRRRRR W Cuthere WORERRIRERER R RRRRURRINRSRRRRRRRRRERT Y RRRRN Th
2555 Savitribai Phule Pune University (Bank Cop)
NEFT/RTGS Funds Transfer Application Form Challan Date : 17 Oct 2022

To, The Manager,

1DBI,

Ni~i Pradhikaran

K .y debit my Account No: 087104000126212 with requisite and send the remittance through NEFT/RTGS as per Following details.
Remitters Details Beneficiary Details

Finance & Accounts Officer , Savitribai Phule

Name of the teacher| Upadhye Mohini Chandrashekhar Name of Beneficiary Pune University, Punc-7.
Name of the college/ Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) o S
and PUNCODE  [CPHPO012160) Raceving Back axie bk
A/C Name Mohini Chandrashekhar Upadhye Bank Branch CCPH
| A it no . =
Account No |087104000126212 NETRTCS 959522471055620
Bank Name: IDBI IFSC Code UTIBOCCH274
Bank Branch Nigdi Pradhikaran Amount 200.00
IFSC Code IBKL0000087 Amount in Word Two Hundred rupees only

Charges if any may be debited from my account
Yours Sicerel,

Authorised Signatory

T BRI

PES Modern College of Pharmal
(For Ladles)‘ —_—
Rorhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
B aovali Nist Pune-412 105.
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’?\

(NBA Accredlted) (O LADeE >
Appr by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.08/0 7, 07K (UNGCI2004/342)

1 Maharashira No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1)

My affiliate ed to Savitribai Phule Pune Unlvul-nly_ 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

.
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote.

s N
. Ph D (M.S.. M.N_A.M.S ) Chairman,
& Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 19/12/2022

To,

Ms. M.C. Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/- for attending the Conferences during
the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

5 " ) (For Ladies) il
2\ Bahadewadnégﬁ est-Mo
\O\\ /Tal/ Haveli, Dis 12 105.
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070

Account__S55afl pyelPare Dite : SQ\\')—l'PZ

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paid to 9%, bpddhye Mohiny.C jooo [~
Cheque No. Date:
TOTALRS. On<€ ihousand only 1000 |~

»lp_— W
Principal hier Receiver’s Signature

== (VI e

22430777558
Savitribai Phule Pune University
( formerly Unlversity of Puue)
Nomination Challan

Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies

Faculty : Science and Technology Board of Studies : Pharmacognosy

Nominee Details

Name of the Nominee Upadhye Mohini Chandrashekhar

Gender Female Email mobhiniketh@rediffmail.com

Category Mobile 9766493303

Online Payment Details

Challan No. 22430777558 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:18:16 AM

Amount %1000 /- Payment ID E221219FISHPTQ

Payment Status success Transaction ID 87415819122022111654
Date : Place :

Signature of Applicant
Cut Here Upadhye Mohini Chandr

@ User Copy

Savitribai Phule Pune University
( formerly University of Pune )

Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies

Faculty : Science and Technology Board of Studies : Pharmacognosy

Nominee Details

Name of the Nominee Upadhye Mohini Chandrashekhar

Nomination For Heads of the Departments

Gender Female Email mohiniketh@rediffmail.com
Category Mobile 9766493303

Online Payment Details

Challan No. 22430777558 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:18:16 AM
Amount %1000 /- Payment ID E221219FISHPTQ
Payment Status success ‘Transaction ID 87415819122022111654

P?i?z‘{e%ﬂ L

PES Modern College of P
(For Ladies)
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi

Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105, (;*
. \
Hosm o> 12/19/2022 11:18:15 AM

harmacy / Mosti
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~ PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 28
= (NBA Accredited) {FORLADICS ,CE \

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE. Mumbal (2/NGC/2004342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)
y affil Jto S bai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

s - PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

! Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 23/08/2021

To,

M.C.Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/- for attending the SFEC 2021 during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

o}

/e
@ PRINCIPAL
RES Modern College of Phamacy

2| (For Ladies)
'] Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
/:>7/Tal Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’?\

& (NBA Accredited) RO CADIES
A 7 Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC/2004342)

Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012.5C1)
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Or. G. R. Ekbote,

‘l 9?; m.. Ph. D (M.S, M.N.AM S) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Society, Punec

Date: 13/01/2022

To,

Dr. M.C.Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/- for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

2\ PRINCIPAL
PES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
/’ Borhadewadi, AUPoest- Moshi, /
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105

G oF % . Wea

57 Back to Index




Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Y D Phavm
Progressiveﬁﬁxcation Society's N
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES) |

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune- 412 105.
Date : ‘3,@”%7'7—

Ac;:ount: < QW\@QXVSS (01 é wOMhO {'3 {

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paid to g\\ M'~5 W U ‘)ocJ INTS 2000 / -+
fox O 5‘”‘"’“ i [ il
ey
Cheque No. & :
TotalRs. <70 O TThoulandg (";5__ 200pP) |
PES Mcpiennifzstiege of Phamacy Receiver Signature
(For Ladies)

_Borhadewadi, APost-Moshi,

58 Back to Index




Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

“ i
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACLY ’_*_\

(NBA Accredited) (EOILAL
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.068/07 2 L DTE.M (2/NGC/2004/342
Government of Maharashira No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-2C1)

Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. 1D No. PU/PN/Pharnmacy /2002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhoile Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
M. Pharm. Ph. D (M.S.. M.N.AM S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 25/08/2021

To,

Dr. M.C.Upadhaye

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmacognosy

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the SFEC 2021 during

the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

=2
< Borhadewadi, AtPost-M
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Puno.gis s1'35.
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Bank Aisa Dost Jaisa

Email address for your queries: customercare@idbi.co.in

Email address for your IDBI Equity and Flexibond queries: ird@idbi.co.in

‘}/V"\ Our Toll Free Numbers | @ 1DBI pANK]
) (} @\\ 1800-209‘4324/ 1800-22-1070 Bank Aisa Dost Jaisa

Payment Summary

Reference Id 708236089 Transaction Type Initiate NEFT Payment
Pay From Account 0087104000279574 Counterparty Type Personal Payees
To Account SFEC 2021 Amount INR 4,000.00
Payment Date 25/08/2021 Frequency Type One Time
Remarks 4 members Transaction Status Success
Registration fees
Modern
Pharmacy Moshi

il

PRINCIPAL
PES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,
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T
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ_\ l

(NBA Accredited) FORLAD

> Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS A /047, DTE.M, (NGC2004342 i
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM, TE-1. Pha yCou rcil of india (32-347 31 -PC
to Savitribai Phule Pune Univ ly 1D No. PUIPN/Pharmac Cy 20072

PAREN‘I' SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Protf. Dr. S Dhoie Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
S 3 an,

" Dy; ™ D D. (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S) Chairm
Bus:ncss Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 31/03/2023

To,

Dr. V.S. Tambe

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/ MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1538/~ for attending the faculty development

program during the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments £
A N PRINCIPAL
&l ‘2 PES Modern College of Pharmacy
g \
8| Moshi |} (For Ladies)
2\ /%) Borhadewadi, AUPest-Mosh,

A%/ Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune<412 105,
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR

Borhadewadi, A/P Moshi, Pune - 411 070 __

' 313 l 279
Account ___ S e INAy~ ((——u%f \QSL\O\'Q (
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paidto ©% - NxuShed | “Tambe 53¢ /»\

aktending Pop 9N BoD1023
\7’\"}\,'2?'\4‘ Peb Q023,
r{e/%\s J(*T@JHAO N ‘P e

Cheque No. Date: =

TOTALRS.0n e thousand Pue hwndred +hivy.eig N 1£38/1

paﬁ@/@_ L2 i Iy%

PES Model(?gmgaé of Phammacy Cashier Receiver’s Signature
or' “dies) E

Bol'l,.(a“' s -~
Ty ek AUPGsEHiGogh,

P ERL RN P T YT
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARNACY #
(NBA Accredited) (Fom LA _

o2 Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.08/07, A 7. DTE (2INGC2004:342, l
= Government of Maharashtra No 'IEM/zooa(z:.ucuxp TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1)

= Permanently affilisted to Savitribai Phule Pune Universi ly 10 No. PU/PN/Pharmac y/20002004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
FProt. Dr. S. N. Dhoie Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote

WM. Pharm_ Ph. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S_) Chairman,
Principa Business Council P.E Sac ety, Pune

Date: 28/06/2022

To,

Dr. V.S. Tambe

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 506/- for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

\ PRINCIPAL
PES Modern College of Phamiacy
(For Ladies)
Bothadewadt At/Post-Moshi,
Tal Haveli, Dist. Pune<412 105.
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Progressive Education Society's 33

0.2
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)N

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
(Z " Date: 2.8 )QS\ 2022

Account :/ Semfmf E'X Piﬂ%@ &
\ Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paidto )75, Vyushols Tamy e 506 |ov

Rb- o199 = 50'),qmou'n“t = 506),

Ref(gf*m}rm« e ﬁnculﬁ[ dﬁUd”‘P"{":
Cheque No. Dt. P’r@ﬁ“{c ) )

Total Rs. (e \—-\\\T\A’rea 6;7( RS cm\y (506 (62v)

¥/

%fsw %

) L
S ModJe:rn ollege of Pharmacy Ca\s@r'/ Receiver Signature

Carl sdies

?,):?-Moshi.

Bl namioiiy i, § it 10D,
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARNIACY

(NBA Accredlted)
. DTE.Mumb

y Gou ncil of india (32-347/20125C1

ma
bai Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

L 2 Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No.06/07.
A T . Gover: 1 Maharashtra No 004(236/04) TE-1, Phar
z Permanently affiliated to Sa ai o ruil
PARENT SOCIH! :=- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
. N Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
(M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 19/12/2022

To,
Dr. V.S. Tambe

Professor
Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.
As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences

workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2022-2023 has been sanctioned

Copy to: Accounts Departments
(o]} A ‘18 P
/ /% NoAN By
£ \ " PRINCIPAL
gj I : } PES Modern College of Pharmacy
f (For Ladies)
\ Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,
! Haveli, Dist. Pune+412 105.
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PES MODERN
COLLEGE o
BorhadeWad,-’ A/P Nﬁ ::?ARMACY (FOB S)

Pune - 411 g7¢
Ssov(\r‘ wm‘ = . : (

Account

e

Principaj

shier Re‘ﬁi%wv?‘:—;

ignatyre

e (R B

22430777543
Savitribai Phule Pune University
( formerly University of Pune )
Nomination Challan
Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies

Faculty : Science and Technology Board of Studies : Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Nominee Details
Name of the Nominee Tambe Vrushali Sachin

Gender Female Email vrushali.tambe@rediffmail.co
m

Category Mobile

Online Payment Details

9960709992

Challan No. 22430777543 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:13:46 AM
Amount 21000 /- Payment ID E221219BDKF7IM
Payment Status \ success Transaction ID 79214319122022111211

Date : Place :

Signature of Applicant
Cut Here Tambe Vrushali Sachin

@ User Copy

Savitribai Phule Pune University
( formeriy University of Pune)
Heads of the Departments on the Board of Studies
Faculty : Science and Technology Board of Studies : Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Nominee Details

Name of the Nominee Tambe Vrushali Sachin

Nomination For Heads of the Departments

Gender Female Email vrushali.tambe@rediffmail.co
m

Category Mobile 9960709992

Online Payment Details

Challan No. 22430777543 Challan Date 12/19/2022 11:13:46 AM

Amount 21000 /- Payment ID E221219BDKF7IM

Payment Status success Transaction 1D 79214319122022111211

Kk

——
PRINCIPAL 1£3
PES Modem College of Pharmacy? 3
- 121972022 11:13:48 AM

(For Ladies)

e
.
ey
N
2
(~]

Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,

Tal. Haveli, Dist Pune-412 105. \* ¥
Hoshi pus®
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’." l

s i (NBA Accredited) PO LADIES
il s Approved by AICTE. New Delhi (F.No. 7. DTE (2INGCIZ004/342)
— of M. hira No. TE! TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1)
= Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy /2002004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
M. Pharm. Ph D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S ) Chairman,
Principa Business Council P.E. Society, Punc

Date: 30/07/2021

To,

Dr. Tambe V. S.

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminat/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/~ for attending the National

Conferences during the academic year 2021-2022 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

. (=
S, PRINCIPAL

(& 'PES Modern College of Pharmacy
2 Y (For Ladies)

1Bl M |Borhadewadi, AUPost-Moshi,

o Tal, Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105,

\ YA\
R
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” p\ovea“»%‘ <
Progressive Education Society's
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105.
Date : 26) 7)‘L {//\

Yatweddon Fea

Account :
_ Particulars ~~ Rs. Ps.
Cash/ Cheque Paidto “JTmhe. .V, D000 / o
Cheque No. Dt.
Total Rs. T 200 O/,.\
S Mod e of Pharma
Pmiladies) ia Receiver Signature
Borhadew a1 4i/Post-Moshi,

Tal: Havel, Uisi. i-uiie-412 105.

@ (ImIEEEmn
SCT72100020
Savitribai Phule Pune University
Ganeshkhind,Pune-411 007.
PG Recognition- Payment Receipt
Date:- 11/07/2021 University Copy

Transaction Id

" Transaction Date & Time
Full Name
Payment ID

" Full Name
Mobile Number
Application ID
Payment Amount(INR)
Tr

86676111072021123617

7/1172021 12:52:54 PM

Mrs . Vrushali Sachin Tambe

110210486664

|Mrs . Vrushali SachmTumbe Y
s

SCT72100020

2000

OK-

A%nt Signature

~Cut h

DeTambe ¥ 'S .

Savitribai Phule
Ganeshkhin

g2

PG Recognition-

Date:-11/07/2021

Pune University
d,Pune-411 007.

SCT72100020

Payment Receipt
Applicant Copy

Transaction 1d|86676111072021123617

Transaction Date & Time

7/11/2021 12:52:54 PM

Full Name

Mrs . Vrushali Sachin Tambe N

Payment ID

Full Name,

110210486664
'Mrs . Vrushali Sachin Tambe

Mobile Number

Appl.lcaﬂon D

9960709992 Y
SCT72100020

Payment Amount(lNR) 12000

OK-

Bl

Applicant Signature

D TambeV- €.
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==

(NBA Accredited) == >
Approved by AICTE. Noew Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/INGC/2004 }-\

: Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1,
o Permanently affiliate edt to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200 2004

o PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
an,

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’_\

of. Dr. S. N. Dt
M. Pharm. . Ph. D (M. S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chai
Principa Business Council P.E. Society,

Date: 04/12/2018

To,

Dr. V.S. Tambe

Professor

Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/- for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments ._sg)/p:_\
TELIONN 2 PRINCIPAL
/ / és Modern College of Pharmacy
‘ T (For Ladies)

“Borhadewadi, At/Pest-Moshi,
7al Hawveli, Dist. Pune-412 105
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Pro, ressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)

Date :

: ; i ~ 05
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune 4121
) ()30

LA nen O \WoN LS Y)

Account :

Particulars Rs. Ps.

' .(_ 1
Cash / Cheque Paid to Durk+ VR JaevgC ) oo O)

}\“'3&4' S@"““")M N B A

Cheque No Dt.
IR 0690 1
TotalRs. OM e T %A}:»Q \ =

P 3
PES qu%(qupnege of Pharmacy

or Ladies)
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune~412 10S.
‘&/—%’ —
Progressive Education Society’s g L
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ;.g;‘
‘Best College AwaArgFtr:;dg:ﬁt?i{'a’l‘ ??:Sle Pune University

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai (MS), Permanently affiliated to

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved under Section (2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Sector No. 21, Yamunanagar, Nigdi, Pune - 411 044. (M.S.) Tel. : 020-27661315 Fax : 020-27661314

E-mail : mcopnigdi44@gmail.com Website : www.mcop.org.in

Prof. Dr. Gajanan R. Ekbote
M.

Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari
M.Pharm., Ph.D. S, M.N.A.M.S.
Principal Chairman, Business Council
P.E.Society, Pune
Ref. : Date :

RECEIPT NO.:SEM - 2 1 DATE :01/12/2018

Received with thanks from Dr./SHr./Smt. : Prof  Tambe gy shedi &

The sum of Rupees : RS. 1000.00 (Rs. One Thousand only )

on account of Registration of Faculty Development Workshop on
Quality for & beyond Accreditation in collaboration with Higher
Education Skill Development & Research Centre Mysuru, Karnataka.

v
By Cash/Demand Draft No. dated :0) 1212015 |

Drawnon:-

STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER

70
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’?\ ,

e (NBA Accredlted) (FORLAD lJ
> Approved by AICTE. Now Delhi (F.No.i L DTE (2INGC/2004342
= Government of Mnl arashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Co ncll of india (32-347/2012PC1
liated to S. Ibal Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Dhol P Dr. G. R. Ekbote

ro
n. O. (M.S.. M.N_.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 19/09/2018

To,

Dr. V.S Kashikar

Associate Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 400/~ for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

,:57/ 7
—_—
I PRINCIPAL
Copy to: Accounts Departments ES Miadern Colloge of PamTac
. (For Ladies)
Borhadowadn At/Post-Moshi,
J4 Hiaveli. Dist. Pune-412 105
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

‘ Date : JﬂlS)AO}F
Account : g@\ﬁ'\’\v\@f S w00

Particulars Rs. Ps.
Cash/Cheque Paidto D ¥« V' & )k e
V.S. Tawmb e)

Seymines 996‘ Qﬁé\s
NBG Pesces(

yooqoo

Cheque No.

Total Rs.

\A O O 1~

e ‘ =y < j2f o
PES M« Pl'lﬂ(:l%r\y/ﬁ macy ‘@;@»g /f Receiver Signature

: * /
Ko
Fogsi oS

Eorhadewadi, AyPost Moshi X
< e IR Aanane
DPU Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidya Pratishthan Society's
Dr. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH
PIMPRI, PUNE - 411 018.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
M. PHARM
Date:\R/ X | 2= \F ReceiptNo.: 133
Name of the in full S - YQS)’\ S‘\Q SO =S
- _=a ~
Class — Faculty Year &9
Sr.No. | Particulars Amount Ps.
1 ion Form & P
2 Eligibility Fee
3 Revaluation & Verification Fee
4 T. C. / Bonafide Certificate Fee
5 University Pro-Rata Fees
6 National Insurance Scheme Fee
X § Breakage
8 Physical Education Scheme
9 Improvement Fee
10 Others (if any) Sexttnax == fee 29 3459
Amount in words T LATNAY Ny QSQ’»" =g AN
TOTAL
Mode of Payment Cash / B-B—P. O. No. % Dated
Drawn on Bank Branch
CONDITIOI
1. The admission is purely provisional and is subject to confirmation by University of Pune.
2. The payment of fees does not give right to admission.
3. Any legal dispute between the college & student or his / her parent / guardian, arising out of the relation

established by admission, will be dealt with in the court to C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune, Maharashtra State.
4. This original receipt must be produced while claiming the refund in case of cancellation of admission or
leaving the college prior to 2} of the course.
| have read the conditions of admission rules & regulations given in
information brochure of the college and University of Pune

| agree to abide by them.
= % AT

PRINCIPAL
PES Mocdern College of Pt ” = < sig .
(For Laﬂigs) Ao
Borhadewadi, AUPost- 3
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidya Pratishthan Society's

PU Dr. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH
PIMPRI, PUNE - 411 018.

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

M. PHARM
~
Date: |/ |} /12<\R Receipt No.: 182
Name of the Student in full Yaronbe roof= S,
Class - Faculty — I i \8—\9

1 Admission Form & Prospectus
2 Eligibility Fee
3 Revaluation & Verification Fee
4 T. C. / Bonafide Certificate Fee
5 University Pro-Rata Fees
6 National Insurance Scheme Fee
7 Breakage
8 Physical Education Scheme
9 Improvement Fee
10 | Others (fany) SOy Reogn. Eeo
T X\\\M\‘d\ Q‘\\\f
J TOTAL
Mode of Payment Cash /-B-—B—+P-0O. No. — &3 Dated
Drawn on Bank Branch
CONDITIONS
1. The admission is purely provisional and is subject to confirmation by University of Pune.
2. The payment of fees does not give right to admission.
3. Any legal dispute between the college & student or his / her parent / guardian, arising out of the relation
established by admission, will be dealt with in the court to C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune, Maharashtra State.
4. This original receipt must be produced while claiming the refund in case of cancellation of admission or

leaving the college prior to completion of the course.

| have read the conditions of admission rules & regulations given in

information brochure of the college and University of Pune.

| agree to abide by them. ’\:X
CE(@wA

g/ >
\ PRINCIPAL
| PES Modern Cotlege of Pharmacy Receiver's Signature
] (For Ladies
Borhadewadi, "foshi,

Tat. Haveli, Dist. Pune~412 1iC5.
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(NBA Accredited) FoRLADES
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/ A 7. 0TE.M (2/NGC/2004342

a No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1),

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,?\

Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
of. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
a

;’ P "‘ Pn.D (M.S.. M.N.AMS,) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Society, Pune
Date: 4/12/2018
To,

Dr. V.S. Kashikar
Assistant Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1000/~ for attending the Conferences during

the academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

e DR

7%, PRINGIPAL
58 Modern College of Phamsey
:-éorhad (For Ladies)
) ewadi, At/Pest-Moshi
/79 Haveli Dist Pung 4“111;'?3‘,-

Copy to: Accounts Departments
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

. Date :_Y_|1X) L0V &7
6’mihmﬁ%woé%ojp

Account :
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Gash/ Cheque Paidto D * kG W~ (10 |ooo]00
Nigdl Seminar 97 By Prrdveler) <
W~ EA Sk ST
Cheque No
Total Rs. O\OD/‘HJ”‘&@Q/I ) \OGO« o
28

PRzﬁ’éEAL/‘

PES Mod&tirTipabe o)fPharmacy
(For Ladies
Parhadawadi, ~Hrost-Moshi,
Te.. Havel, Dist. Puna-412 105.

Receiver Signature

Progressive Education Society’s —\
MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY {g§

o
Accredited by '"NAAC"' — .-u<L
‘Best 00“999 Award' by Savitribai Phule Pune University

anently affiliated to
(2 () & 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Sector No. 21, Yamunana Nigdi, Pune - 411 044. (M.S.) Tel. : 020-27661315 Fax : 020-27661314

E-mail : mcopnigdi il.com : www.mcop.org.in
Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari Prof. Dr. Gajanan R. Ekbote
M.Pharm., Ph.D. M.S, M.N.A.M.S.
Principal Chairman, Business Council
P.E.Society, Pune
Ref. Date :
RECEIPT NO. : SEM - 2 ¢ DATE : 01/12/2018

Received with thanks from Dr./Shri./Smt. : Dy . \/, 5| Kas hiks ar -

The sum of Rupees : RS. 1000.00 ( Rs. One Thousand only )

on account of Registration of Faculty Development Workshop on
Quality for & beyond Accreditation in collaboration with Higher
Education Skill Development & Research Centre Mysuru, Karnataka.

N
By Cash/ Deman}if‘Draft No. dated :o|1=2 l20 8.

Drawnon: -

Accountant

~ STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER
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(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES

Approved by AICTE. New Dethi (F.No.06/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbal (2/NGC/2004/342
of

e |
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’!*_\ |

htra No. T (236/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-7C1)
Permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

>r. S. N. Dhole Prot. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
Ph.D (M.S.. M.N.A.M.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 29/12/2018

To,

Ms. Pujari R. R

Assistant Professor
Department of Pharmacology

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 2000/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments

A oae of mvg% . PRINCIPAL
/7 p8 Modern College of Pharmacy
[§, ) (For Ladies) '

Borhadewadi, AUPest-Moshi,
Tl Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105
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Db

Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105
Date : Qﬁ))i)—lO) s

Account : R o> DY onde it _F e Peg (Q
{
Particulars Rs. Ps.

Cash / Cheque Paid to @\' {o~ ?V\Q\M 20004

Sewuswnwe—~ Mo M@%’

Cheque No. Dt.
TotalRs. Jwro JVOR

200 &t o

-

Do

Receiver Signature

Pra R :

ES Modern !f\o cl-mf Pharmacy
(For Ladies)

Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,

lal. Haveli. Dist. Pune-412 105

—. perdibe o FOP Wedslep et Tor, Miswnbas
Bu;bUAowd,u WM"’ 540
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FOR

B (NBA Accredited) LAD
— 4 Approved by AICTE Deltn (rNﬂ 0670 7.07TE (/NGC/2004/342

Geovernment of Mahar No ) TE-1, P Council of india (32-347/2012-PCH)
Pormanently affy d to Savitribai Phule Pune University, 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmac ¥I200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY .,

Prof
(M.S.. M.N.A
Business Councit P.

r—
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ’2*_-\ |

Soclety, Pune

Date: 09/01/2019

To,

Ms. Pujari .R.R

Assistant Professor
Department of Pharmacology

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 1500/~ for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments /397 )
29 e | PRINCIPAL
/Gy Modern College of Phamacy
[ T (For Ladies)

Bom.dmdu At/Pest-Moshi,
/Tal Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

Date : <j)))v{o)5

Account : SN~ QAT AL g /O
Particulars Rs. Ps.
Y -
Cash/Cheque Paidto  f\» A, P VdMNS fa~co | 2p

Pﬂa{g o

Cheque No Dt.
ToalRs.  One TWo-@ad \~) v o~ 1500}~
PN TN
O\ SN, )
L 3 A ;
'ES Modem e of Pharmacy g Receiver Signature
(For Ladies) e
di, At/Post-Moshi, 3
TEOTSSS\.N:.; Puna4iz 1ud. \1"‘"‘“\“
@ =
Progressive Education Society’s A \
| MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY %_hg,;
<" Accredited by '"NAAC' RSy
‘Best College Award' by Savitribai Phule Pune University

Approved by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi, Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi,
Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai (MS), Permanently affiliated to

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved under Section (2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Sector No. 21, Yamunanagar, Nigdi, Pune - 411 044. (M.S.) Tel. : 020-27661315 Fax : 020-27661314

E-mail : mcopnigdi44@gmail.com Website : www.mcop.org.in

Prof. Dr. Gajanan R. Ekbote

Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari
M.Pharm., Ph.D. M.S, M.N.A.M.S.
Principal Chairman, Business Council
P.E.Society, Pune

Date :

RECEIPT

RECEIPT NO. : -INT/SEM - | |2, DATE :04/01/2019
Received with thanks from Dr./Shri./Smt. : Pyo?. Puj‘c,.‘; Rehind R

\Il}ge__syr.xlofRupees:RS. \S00]- EOrc Fhousand Five Hund se d DM(HJ

on account of Registration for Saviiribai hule Pune Liniversity sponsored
International Conference on Multidisciplinary Healthcare Research :
Challenges, Opportunities And Newer Directions.

By Cash/NEFT No. - B# Cash dated: 04 (orl2019
Bank Name : - —
-
%L\JD aF

Accouynt:

STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARI\/’ACV

(NBA Accredited) o LA ‘ CE

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.06/07/MS. () 7. DTE (/NGC/2004:342

Government of Mah. a No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1. Pharmacy Council of india (32-3477201 2pCr
Pormanen tly af to Savitribai Phule Pune u.uvmmy. 1D No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Dhoie Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

"n. D (M.S., M.N.A.M.S ) Chairman,
Businoss Council P.E. Society, Pune

Date: 09/01/2019

To,

Mrs. Warad Vinaya
Assistant Professor
Department of Pharmaceutics

Subject: Sanction of financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences/
workshop/faculty development program/ NPTEL MOOC courses.

Dear Madam/Sir.

As per the policy on financial assistance for attending seminar/conferences
workshop/faculty development program/NPTEL/MOOC courses, this is to
inform you that the amount of Rs. 750/- for attending the Workshop during the

academic year 2018-2019 has been sanctioned.

Copy to: Accounts Departments ) /b/() b\

B\ PRINCIPAL

/PES Modern College of Pharmacy
\¢ (For Ladies)

/1" Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,

'+ Tal Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Progressive Education Society’s No

MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (FOR LADIES)
Borhadewadi, A/P. Moshi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 105

Date :__OY /°//20/7

Account : 4 e ngd V/’ kel O&Z%O,ﬂ
P‘articulars Rs. Ps.
Cash / Cheque Paid to /743 Alddece/ V- (7 75 0 PP

Gemnde [Aeyistzafor Ae
(ﬁ/oc/xw @//f/‘ /)’/W( ‘{/

Cheque No. Dt. ,
Total Rs. éc\/M/%oc/J = F5oye
Pﬁfﬂ%ﬁm. W/ :
ES Modé&ieinae of Phamacy Receiver Signature
(For Ladies)

Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105.
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES 1
PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ\

(NBA Accredited)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhl (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1),
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

2.
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

airman,

N. Dhole
Phn.D. (M.S., MN.AMS.) Ch
Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

~

. . . . )
Policy Document on providing financial

support to Teachers

https://mcpledu.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Policy-for-
Website.pdf
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Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole

Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited)

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY #\

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE. Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)

Gowvernment of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34772012-PC1).

M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal

Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

3 OCIETY
PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIE S =
C

o
(M.S., M.N_.A M.
Business Council P.E.

~

<

List of supported teachers provided with financial support to

attend conference/workshop/and towards membership fee of

Professional bodies year wise during the last five years

4

Summary

Academic Year 2022-23

Sr. No | Financial Support provided for Total number of teachers
provided with financial support
1. Conference/Workshop/FDP 21
2. Membership of professional 10
bodies/ Library membership
Total 31

83
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY fr_\

(NBA Accredited) (EOREADERS)
Approved by AICTE, New Daihi (F.No. e
5 of No. T ( ) TE-1, of indis 2-PCh.
< to Phule Puno y, 1D No.
PARENT ¢ :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole i A = O Prof. De. G. R. Ekbote,
M. Pharm., Ph. D. (M.S.. M N.AMS.)) Chalrman,

Principat Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

6.3 FACULTY EMPOWERMENT STRATEGIES

Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend
conference/workshop/and towards membership fee of Professional bodies
year wise during the last five years

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Name of conference/ workshop Na‘m £ ofithe Amount
Sr. : : professional body for
Year Name of teacher attended for which financial i § 3 of
No. IR i g which membership fee is SUBToS
PROF-D provided Pp
1. | 2022 |  Dr.Dhole. SN b SPPU 2000
egistration
2. 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N Poster Presentation SPPU 1750
Board of Studies
3: 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N (orntation Challsn) SPPU 1000
4. 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N Staff Approval SPPU 3400
i 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N National Conference Travelling Allowance 1800
Conference (72nd Indian Travelling Allowance
6. 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N Pharmaceutical Congress 2200
(Nagpur)
Conference (72nd Indian Travelling Allowance
78 2022 Dr. Dhole. S.N Pharmaceutical Congress 2200
(Nagpur)
z ER Computer Aided Drug
8. 2022 Dr. Tambe Vrushali FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
: Board of Studies
9 2022 Dr. Tambe Vrushali (Nofnation Challan) SPPU 1000
10. | 2022 | Dr. Tambe Vrushali FDP-Registration B il R
& Scientists
Application of Molecular
11. | 2022 Dr. Tambe Vrushali FDP-Registration Simlations & Machine 506
Learning in Research
: i I Computer Aided Drug
12. | 2022 Dr. Kulkarni. N. S FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
: SR Computer Aided Drug
13. | 2022 Dr. Vichare. V.S FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
14. | 2022 Dr. Vijaya Vichare Teacher Approval Fees SPPLL-— 200
= -
15. | 2022 Dr. Vijaya Vichare Travellinw%;L I?d' o 200) '%12\\\ 700
PES Modern College of Pharmacy (3 @_\)
(For Ladies) o A
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi, \?% &
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105 Y A\

ST N
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(SPPU PG
16. | 2022 Dr. Upadhye. M.C RecoghitioniRamisination SPPU 2000
17. | 2022 Dr. Upadhye. M.C Statutory Fees Patent Fees 4600
Board of Studies
18. | 2022 Dr. Upadhye. M.C (Nomination Challan) SPPU 1000
19. | 2022 Dr. Upadhye. M.C Teacher Approval Fees SPPU 200
20. | 2022 | Mr. Chanshetti RR | [lematology & Biochemistry SPPU 6000
Samples
21. | 2022 Mrs. Kakade Pallavi Skill Development programme Sitl Dexelopmnt 706
programme
22. | 2022 Ms. Waykar Monali Registration Fhrysical Extvcation 2250
Conference
23. | 2022 Ms. Shinde Manisha Registration National Conference 600
24. | 2022 Ms. Shinde Manisha Teacher Approval Fees SPPU 200
! ; e Computer Aided Drug
25. | 2022 Ms. Shinde Manisha FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
; el Computer Aided Drug
26. | 2022 Ms. Mane Supriya FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
Dr. Kothawade Sipahlls Computer Aided Drug
27" 12022 Prajakta FDP-Registration Design (CADD-2023) 1538
28. | 2022 Ms. Patil Ketaki Registration National Conference 600
29. | 2022 | Ms. Chintamani Sonali Statutory Fees Patent Fees 4600
Conference (72nd Indian
30. | 2022 Ms. Dhole Rani Pharmaceutical Congress - 1811
(Nagpur)
31. | 2022 | Ms. Chaudar Ashwini Teacher Approval Fees SPPU 200
Mr. Sakhare
32. | 2022 Chanshain Teacher Approval Fees SPPU 200
33. | 2022 |  Ms. Patil Sneha BehcaeEroject Cosmetic Science 600
34. | 2022 | Ms. Tapkir Mayuri Research Eroest Cosmetic Science 365
: Quality Control &
35. | 2022 | Ms. Raut Dhanashree Repearch Ernject Standardization of 624
Harbals
Experimental
36. | 2022 Ms. Aher Rutuja Research Project Pharmacology (Evalution 582
of anti-uniflammatory)
Formulation &
37. | 2022 | Ms. Atre Bhagyeshree Research Project development of Harbal 795
face mist
TOTAL 57917
)f P
T 0\\Gge 0 Pé o
PRiNGIFAL /S e\
PES Modern College of Pharma: =)
(For Ladies) | g
ol
§

Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi,
Tal. Haveli,

Dist. Pune-412 105 " » 2

w3
ud
o-

Oolipune 57
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6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend Ad-on Non-Teaching Staff and
towards membership fee of professional bodies during the year
Name of conference/ Name of the professional
Sr. Yiub | i Nuirsof tetlios workshop attended for body for which Amount of
No. which financial support membership fee is support
provided provided
1 | 2022 | Mrs. Borhade Aarti Registration National Conference 600
2 | 2022 | Mrs. Salvi Rashmi Registration National Conference 600
3 | 2022 | Mr. Rokade Prafull Registration National Conference 600
4 | 2022 | Mr. Shinde Sugriv Registration National Conference 600
TOTAL 2400
Details of Financial support to Library Membership/Professional Body membership
INaue of Cunterente) Name of the professional
Sr. Name of teacher workshop attended o e Amount of
Year - 2 ; T 2 body for which
No. Membership details for which financial 4 s s support
X membership fee is provided
support provided
2022 ; g Jaykar Library , Savitribai 1000
1 Library Membership i Phule Pune University Pune
2022 : : - NCL Library , Savitribai 2360
B Library Membership Phule Pune University Pune
3 2022 E-Journals - Delnet 13570
4 2022 Journals - Inventi Journals 19950
5 2022 Journals = A & V Publications Journals 17250
6 2022 Journals - Journal 1500
7 2022 Journals - Apex Journals 29523
8 2022 Journals 2 Brilliant Journals 8160
9 2022 Journals - Apex Journals 10542
10 | 2022 Journals = Inventi Journals 6940
TOTAL 110795
xp/f;

PRINCIPAL

3
)
PES Modern College of Pharmaqg

(For Ladies)

Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi, ¥
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105 '\3%’4/';,
TAun

R

e
B2y
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Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

pacy S

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.|
No. T

{NBA Accredited)

oTE

12-PCn),

of

Phule Punc

M. Pharm., Ph. D.

TE-1,

Y. 1D No.

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Or G, R. Ekbote,

(M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
PE.

Pune

Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Summary
Academic Year 2021-22
Sr. Financial Support provided for Total number of teachers
No provided with financial support
15 Conference/Workshop/FDP 08
2 Membership of professional bodies/ 08
Library membership
Total 16

6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards
membership fee of professional bodies during the year
Name of onferencel | | tCoR| mount
Sr. workshop attended for P : y
Year Name of teacher % A for which of
No. which financial support ; 1
rovided membership fee is | support
P provided
L. 2021 Dr. S. N. Dhole SFEC Registration SFEC 2000
2. | 2021 : S
Dr. N. S. Kulkarni SFEC Registration SFEC 2000
3. 2021 : 4
Dr. M. C. Upadhye SFEC Registration SFEC 2000
4. | 2021 Mr. R. R. Chanshetty SFEC Registration Sl 2000
Tyl Dr. N. . Kulkarni PhD Guide Registration s 1500
2021 Dr. M. C. Upadhye PhD Guide Registration 2000
g PhD
7. | 2021 . (SPPU PG Recognition)
Dr. Tambe Vrushali Ragishation SPPU 2000
8. | 2021 : (SPPU PG Recognition)
Dr. More Smita Régistmation SPPU 2000
9. | 2021 Vijaya Vichare Teaching Approval Approval 1000
10.| 2021 Vichare Vijaya PhD Guide Registration PhD 2000
11. (SPPU PG Recognition)
2021 i Registration Y/ 20
‘/ : J} \\
TOTAL 18 nZIRORL J
g 'l ern olle s ’hal'm
* #i (For Ladies) .
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Details of Financial support to Library Membership/Professional Body membership
Name of the professional
Sr. Voak Name of teacher Membership body for which Amount of
No. details membership fee is support
provided

2021 . A Jaykar Library, Savitribai 1000
1 Library Membership Phu}l,e Pune Ul?i,versity Pune

2021 : : NCL Library, Savitribai 2360
2 Library Membership Phule Pune U?lliversity Pune
3 2021 E-JOURNALS Delnet 13570
4 2021 Journals Inventi Journals 26600
S 2021 Journals A& V Publications Journals 23000
6 2021 Journals Journal 320
7 2021 E-JOURNALS Nobel InfoTech 9204
8 2021 Journals Apex Journals 39364

TOTAL 115418
Bk
i PRINCIFAL
“ES Modern College of Pharmacy
(For Ladies)
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FPES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY f
{(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES) C—E‘\
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.! . DTE.

s 1:0‘ G Phule MYEA. v, 1D Na. oF lockin B

R TY :« PRO: SSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole R SSE Prof. Or. G, R, Ekbote,

M. Pharm., Ph. D. (M.S., M.N A MS.) Chairman,
Principai < il PLE. Pune

Summary
Academic Year 2020-21
Sr. No | Financial Support provided for Total number of teachers

provided with financial support
1. Conference/Workshop/FDP 00
2. Membership of professional 05

bodies/ Library membership
Total 05

Details of Financial support to Library Membership/Professional Body membership
Name of the professional
Sr. Veas Name of teacher body for which [T A
No. Membership details membership fee is b
provided
1 2020 E-JOURNALS Delnet 19470
2 2020 Journals Inventi Journals 26600
2020 A& V Publications 22000
3 Journals
Journals
4 | 2020 E-JOURNALS Nobel InfoTech 9204
5 2020 Journals Apex Journals 38083
TOTAL 115357
% o CO"ege o ,\;:
|
w A
ST )
FrINCIPAL L 5“

~ES Modern College of Pharmaéy*
%

>
(For Ladies) y
_Borhadewadi, AUPostMoshi,  %»~——; \s%‘?‘{\
"2 Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105 "t =
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PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY #\

{NBA Accredited) (EOR AT
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.N . OTE
+ of No. T TE-1, of india (32- 2-8C1),
to Phule Puneo y. 1D No.
i- SSIVE ED TION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole O S T SO EDRCA Prof. Oc. G, R, Exbote,
M. Pharm., Ph. D. {M.S., M.N_A.M.S.) Chairran,
Principat Business Council P.E. Society, Pune
Summary

Academic Year 2019-20

Sr. No | Financial Support provided for Total number of teachers

provided with financial support
1 Conference/Workshop/FDP 02

2 Membership of professional 09
bodies/ Library membership

Total 11

6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and
towards membership fee of professional bodies during the year
Name of conference/ workshop Na'm Fokihe Amount
Sr. 2 : professional body for
Year Name of teacher attended for which financial ‘ ¥ of
No. sithnortoro aded which membership fee S
pportp is provided PP
1 2019 Dr. Dhole. S. N Registration Conference 3044
5 2019 Dr. Vichare Vijaya Rigistraion Indian Phar.ma}ceutlcal 2000
Association
TOTAL 5044

)2

A

e PRINCIPAL @
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2 (For_ Ladies) -
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Details of Financial support to Library Membership/Professional Body membership

Sr. Year Name of teacher Membership Name of the professional body for Amount of
No. details which membership fee is provided support
2019 1 g Jaykar Library , Savitribai Phule Pune 1000
1 Library Membership University Pune
2 2019 Library Membership British Library , Pune 4560
3 2019 E-JOURNALS Delnet , New Delhi 13570
4 2019 Journals Serials Publication 38000
5 2019 Journals A&V Publications Journals 13570
6 2019 E-JOURNALS Nobel InfoTech 9204
7 2019 Journals IOSR Journals 9700
8 2019 Journals Yogesh Book Depo. 1500
9 2019 Journals Inventi Journals 26600
TOTAL 117704

O "e.’“‘ NCAPAL
ES f\llodem College of Pharmacy
For Ladx;e)s)t R
Borhadnwadn At/Post-Mo!
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105
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(NBA Accredited) (FOR LADIES)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No. . OTE
of No. T

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ

TE-1, of india .

to Phule Puno y. 1D No. PU,

PARENT IETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole = SRS Prof. De, G, R, Ekbote,

M. Pharm., Ph. D. {M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
Principal c it PE. Pune

Summary
Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. No | Financial Support provided for Total number of teachers

provided with financial support
1 Conference/Workshop/FDP 15
2. Membership of professional 08

bodies/ Library membership
Total 23

6.3.2 Number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards
membership fee of professional bodies during the year
Name of conference/ Name of the professional
Sr. Year | Moot lonckor workshop attended for body for which Amount of
No. which financial support membership fee is support
provided provided
Quality for & beyond
Accreditation in
collaboration with Higher
1. 2018 Dr. Dhole SN FDP Education Skill 1000
Development & Research
Center Mysore
Quality for & beyond
Accreditation in
collaboration with Higher
2: 2018 Dr. Tambe V S FDP Education Skill 1000
Development & Research
Center Mysore
3. 2018 Dr. Kulkarni N S NPW NPW 3000
4. | 2018 | Dr.KulkamiNs Registration T ol 535
ssociation
5. 2018 Dr. Kashikar V.S Registration Seminar 400
Quality for & beyond
Accreditation in
: collaboration with Hi
6. 2018 Dr. Kashikar V.S FDP Education Skif
Development & Ry
B PRINCIPAI Center Mygerf
'8 Modern College of Pharmacy .‘
(For Ladies) //
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi, A (50‘?/
*! Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105 L
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T 2018 Dr. Ramteke K H Registration Seminar 400
Quality for & beyond
Accreditation in
collaboration with Higher
8. 2018 Dr. Ramteke K H FDP Education Skill 1000
Development & Research
Center Mysore
9. 2018 Vijay Vichare Registration Seminar 500
10.| 2018 Jadhav Pravin Registration Seminar 535
11.| 2018 Raut Dhanashree Registration Seminar 335
12. 2018 Mundhe M. K. Registration Seminar 535
13.| 2018 Pujari R. R. Registration Seminar BCUD 2000
International Conference on
Multidisciplinary
14.| 2018 Pujari R. R. Registration Healthcare Research 1500
Challenges Opportunities &
Newer Directions.
15.] 2018 Warad V. A. Registration Seminar 750
TEas 14690
Details of Financial support to Library Membership/Professional Body membership
Name of the professional
Name of teacher body for which
. No. Y A t of
St b . Membership details membership fee is HORNS oL support
provided
2018 ; : Jaykar Library , Savitribai 1000
Lib: Membershi ey
S e Phule Pune University Pune
2018 Library Membership British Library, Pune 1200
2018 E-JOURNALS Nobel Infotech 32404
2018 Journals Serials Publication 30000
5 2018 Journals A&V Publications Journals | Q '
Eycyiaccvirg ;
FRINCIFAL 7 o~
“ES Modern College of Pharmacy \ 2 ,C'E 2
(For Ladies) : N\ & /i
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi, W, A
“al Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105 S Moshi 93527
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7 2018 Journals WoltersKulwer India (P)Ltd 23650
2018 Creative Book & Periodicals 44730
8 Journals
Pvt Ltd
TOTAL 154984

6.3.2 Number of Non-teaching staff provided with financial support to attend Conferences,
Workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies during the year
Name of conference/ Name of the
Sr. Vet Name of workshop attended for professional body for | Amount of
No. teacher which financial support which membership fee | support
provided is provided
: 2018 KadimV. G Begitraion NatlonaII(C:%nference 750
2018 Salvi RN Registration National Conference 750
2 ICT
TOTAL 1500

NN
o
‘___.,‘4% |NC“:,p:;i"Eharma\w
HOoNsae
').Eéstﬁgggﬁ&bmf i;ﬂrz)asrrr‘rilaq
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(NBA Accredited)

(FOR LADIES)
il ,-:" Approved by AICTE, New Delhl (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34772012-PC1),
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

M. Pharm., Ph. D. (M.S., M.N.A M. S.) Chairman,
Principal Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ﬁ\

a N

Audited statement of account highlighting the
financial support to teachers during the last five

years

AV )
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited)

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(FOR LADIES)

34

Approved by AICTE, New Delhl (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.M

Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of mcu (32-34772012-PC1),

Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/PT ar >

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal

~

Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
(M.S., M.N.A M. S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

Academic Year 2022-23

Progressive Education Society's

Modern College Of Pharmacy ( For Ladies), M Pharm

Moshi Borhadewadi, Moshi - 412105

SCHEDULE :- 7 Income & Expenditures Account

31.03-2023

31.03.2022

Particulars
Amount Rs.

Amount Rs.

Opening Balance 20,967,043.56

20,493,889.70

-Add :- Excess Of Expenditure 419,772.09 473,153.86
-Less:- Excess Income over Expenditure - -
Total Rs. 21,386,815.65 20,967,043.56
SCHEDULE :- 8 Educational Exp.
Pasticiars 31.03-2023 31.03.2022
Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
Chemical 169,492.00 64,897.00
Glassware & Labware - 340.00
Internet Expenses 72,462.00 9,470.00
Journals & Periodicals 55,165.00 19,045.00
Lab Expenses 75,370.00 36,091.00
Exam Remuneration 15,733.00 -
Medicinal Gardening Expenses 14,950.00 3,900.00
Software- VMEdu 31,152.00 25,488.00
Function & Festival 51,947.00 5,000.00
Seminar & Workshop 12,826.00 11,500.00
GAS Cylender Charges 2,100.00 -
GAS Cylender and maintainance 4,200.00 -
News Paper Periodicals 3,495.00 -
Total Rs. 508,892.00 175,731.00
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Modern College of Pharmacy ( For Ladies ) B.Pharm
Borhadewadi Moshi

Pune - 412105

Schedule 9: Other Receipts

4 31.03.2023 31.03.2022
Particulars
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.
VM Edu application 212,850.00 270,450.00
Admission Cancellation Charges 3,000.00 3,000.00
NSS Grant Pune University 13,650.00
Pune University Exam Receipt 924,406.00 237,017.00
Printing & Xerox Charges 3,561.00 475.00
Fine 1,453.00 150.00
Balance Written Back 67,203.25 310,589.00
Bus Fee - (4,250.00)
Breakage 60,750.00 (1,200.00)
Misc Income 23,495.57 43,728.00
Internal Examination Fees 130,240.00 59,635.00
Intrest On FD (IDBI) 423,706.00 145,742.00
Interest On Savings Accounts 252,182.00 179,255.00
Sale of Prospectus 324,500.00 207,500.00
Sale of Journals 132,200.00
Staff Insurance - 59,128.00
Scrap Sale 7,150.00 6,070.00
Library Fine 6,095.00 -
Discount received 3,822.00 -
Diary & Academic Calender - 234,730.00
Security & Maintenance - 126,900.00
Round off - (1.00)
Other Income- Solar Grant - 224,029.20
Other Income-AICTE Grant - 120,580.43
Earn n Learn Grant Pune University 2,000.00
IMPROVEMENT SEASONAL EXAM 37,250.00
PRIZE DISTRIBUTION 5,000.00
Transcript Certificate Charges 1,000.00
Total 2,635,513.82 2,223,527.63

Schedule 10: Educational Expenses

£ 31.03.2023 31.03.2022
Particulars
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.
Chemical 266,218.00 212,071.00
Lab Expenses 57,008.00 45,329.00
Glassware and Labware 122,261.00
Library Expenses 3,695.00 3,710.00
Cylinder Charges 29,950.00 11,050.00
Software Subscription (VMEdu) 341,964.00 294,528.00
Software Subscription (EX- Series) 9,754.00
Sport Expenses 22,497.00 -
News Paper & Periodicals 6,920.00 5,915.00
Internet Expenses 223,044.00 56,764.00
NSS Camp 50,399.00 11,852.00
NSS EXPENSES( Regular Activity) 31,483.00
Exam Remuneration 683,205.00 76,590.00
Journals & Periodicals 52,270.00 13,851.00
Medicinal Garden Exps. - "’: —a 135,420.00 37,040.00
TOTAL © O FNap N\ 2,036,088.00 768,700.00
CAANY
o s &
PRINGIPAL || & [—Jdoshi )2
. (212105 1 &
PES Modemn College of Pharmacy.\ 1210% /L =Y/
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Modern College of Pharmacy ( For Ladies ) B.Pharm

Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 11: Administrative Expenes

Particulars 31.03.2023 31.03.2022
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.
Advertisement 24,056.00 173,555.00
Audit Fees 4,550.00 4,000.00
CAP expenses 8,000.00 -
Affiliation Fees 927,708.00 322,800.00
Bank Charges 7,340.78 4,124.50
Building Maintenance 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00
Management Charges 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00
Cleaning Expenses 62,059.00 26,160.00
Committee Charges 79,906.00 92,316.25
Computer Expenses 97,490.00 63,756.00
Function & Festival 456,586.00 48,806.00
Insurance 30,542.00 271,864.00
Local Conveyance - 60,270.00
Electricity Bill 330,426.00 137,160.00
Exam expenses 4,498.00
Ground development Expenses 179,550.00
Land Development Charges 17,000.00 25,350.00
Medical Checkup Expenses 1,662.00
PF Admin Charges 33,249.00
Project research expenses 2,966.00
PCMC Tax 1,163,911.00 225,283.00
Office Expenses 300,125.04 71,658.04
Postage & Telegram 1,099.00 1,009.00
Printing & Stationary 587,896.00 146,833.00
Refreshment 88,827.00 45,446.00
Repairs & Maintanance - 42,792.00
Security Charges 341,445.00 252,789.00
Telephone Charges 4,263.00 12,020.00
Vice Principal Allowance 33,000.00
Water Charges 48,017.00 1,167.00
Conveyance Allowance 251,159.00 86,400.00
Misc Expenses 185.50
Professional Charges 755,292.00 63,538.00
Web Development 9,000.00 4,500.00
NSS Expenses - 2,000.00
Prior Period Expenses - 38,603.00
Xerox Expenses 14,583.00
Total 8,316,391.32 4,674,199.79
Schedule 11: Administrative Expenes
31.03.2023 31.03.2022
Particulars
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.
Interest on TDS 45,331.00 -
Balances written off 21,748.00 -
Staff Welfare Expenses 151,940.00 -
Student Placement Expenses 12,812.00
Student Welfare Expenses 68,673.00
AMC repairs and Maintainance 20,650.00
Electrical Expenses 385,655.00 59,350.00
Generator Expenses 53,400.00 33,466.00
Lab Maintenance 123,093.00 14,152.00
Lift Maintenance 15,390.00 10,320.00
Other Maintenance 807,828.00 90,591.00
Repairs Maintainance Plumbing 72,876.00
Seminar and Workshop 21,783.00 68,500.00
Housekeeping Charges 220,258.00 155,134.00
Total 2,008,625.00 444,365.00
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Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.

Principal

Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited)

(FOR LADIES)

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY f.,\

Approved by AICTE, New Delhli (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/INGC/2004342)
of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1).
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Phar

Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

(M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

Academic Year 2021-22

Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) B Pharm.
Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 9: Other Receipts

Particulare 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.

VM Edu application 270,450.00 283,750.00
Admission Cancellation Charges 3,000.00 4,000.00
NSS Grant Pune University 17,750.00
Pune University Exam Receipt 237,017.00 320,774.00
Printing & Xerox Charges 475.00 707.00
Fine 150.00
Balance Written Back 310,589.00 49,369.00
Bus Fee (4,250.00)
Breakage (1,200.00) 475.00
Misc Income 43,728.00 -
Internal Examination Fees 59,635.00 57,815.00
Intrest On FD (IDBI) 145,742.00 10,010.00
Interest On Savings Accounts 179,255.00 115,275.00
Sale of Prospectus 207,500.00 186,750.00
Other Fees 17,076.00
Staff Insurance 59,128.00 140.00
Scrap Sale 6,070.00 9,600.00
Library Fine - 864.00
Discount received - 18,571.00
Diary & Academic Calender 234,730.00 488,700.00
Security & Maintenance 126,900.00 181,000.00
Round off (1.00) -
Other Income- Solar Grant 224,029.20 -
Other Income-AICTE Grant 120,580.43 -

Total 2,223,527.63 1,762,626.00

Schedule 10: Educational Expenses

Particulars 31.03.2022 31.03.2021

Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.

Chemical 212,071.00 -
Lab Expenses 45,329.00 13,035.00

Library Expenses 3,710.00 -
Cylinder Charges 11,050.00 2,600.00

Software Subscription (VMEdu) 294,528.00 -
Sport Expenses - 5,000.00
News Paper & Periodicals 5,915.00 1,305.00
Internet Expenses 56,764.00 180,220.00
NSS Camp 11,852.00 3,840.00
Exam Remuneration 76,590.00 23,233.00
: Journals & Periodicals 13,851.00 33,853.00
Medicinal Garden Exps. 37,040.00 37,950.00
TOTAL 768,700.00 301,036.00
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Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) B Pharm.

Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 11: Administrative Exp
Particulars 31.03.2022 31.93.2021
Amounts Rs. Amounts Rs.
Advertisement 173,555.00 © 27,600.00
Audit Fees 4,000.00 5,000.00
Lift Maintanance - 8,640.00
Affiliation Fees 322,800.00 130,800.00
Bank Charges 4,124.50 11,104.76
Building Maintenance 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00
Management Charges 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00
Cleaning Expenses 26,160.00 59,149.00
Committee Charges 92,316.25 20,000.00
Computer Expenses 63,756.00 126,302.00
Function & Festival 48,806.00 45,846.00
Insurance 271,864.00 93,237.00
Local Conveyance 60,270.00 39,790.00
Electricity Bill 137,160.00 135,840.00
Land Development Charges 25,350.00 5,000.00
PCMC Tax 225,283.00 106,418.00
Office Expenses 71,658.04 68,916.00
Postage & Telegram 1,009.00 1,613.00
Printing & Stationary 146,833.00 37,513.00
Refreshment 45,446.00 17,522.00
Repairs & Maintanance 42,792.00 47,264.00
Security Charges 252,789.00 201,336.00
Telephone Charges 12,020.00 13,427.00
Travelling Expenses 2,720.00
Water Charges 1,167.00 11,584.00
Conveyance Allowance 86,400.00 86,400.00
Professional Charges 63,538.00 39,838.00
Web Development 4,500.00 6,000.00
NSS Expenses 2,000.00 -
Prior Period Expenses 38,603.00 B
Total 4,674,199.79 3,798,859.76
Schedule 11: Admi rative E;
Particulars 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
A ts Rs. A Rs.
Interest on TDS 750.23
Interest on PT 1,000.00
Staff Welfare Expenses 470.00
Student Placement Expenses 12,812.00 -
Electrical Expenses 59,390.00 14,633.59
Generator Expenses 33,466.00 -
Lab Maintenance 14,152.00 -
Lift Maintenance 10,320.00 -
Other Maintenance 90,591.00 -
Seminar and Workshop 68,500.00 200.00
Housekeeping Charges 155,134.00 62,833.00
TOTAL 444,365.00 79,886.82
Schedule 12: Salaries
Particulars 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
A Rs. A ts Rs.
Honorarium CHB Payment 131,500.00 91,275.00
Honararium 155,929.00 13,000.00
Ex-Gratia 12,500.00 11,250.00
Employer Contribution (PF) 822,165.00 605,320.00
Salary of Non-Teaching Staff 3,295,770.00 2,859,617.00
_Salary of Teaching Staff 11,287,943.00 9,329,995.00
Gratuity 7,877,777.00 -
Total 23,583,584.00 12,910,457.00
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Progressive Education Society's
Modern College Of Pharmacy ( For Ladies), M Pharm
Moshi Borhadewadi, Moshi - 412105

SCHEDULE :-7
Income & Expenditures Account
31.03.2021 ’ 31.03-2022
Particulars

Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
21,473,717.78 | Opening Balance 20,493,889.70
- -Add :- Excess Of Expenditure 473,153.86

(979,828.08)| -Less:- Excess Income over Expenditure -
20,493,889.70 Total 20,967,043.56

SCHEDULE :- 8
Educational Exp.
31.03.2021 ’ 31.03-2022
Particulars

Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
- | Chemical 64,897.00
- Glassware & Labware 340.00
- Internet Expenses 9,470.00
- Journals & Periodicals 19,045.00
- Lab Expenses 36,091.00

18,950.00 | Exam Remuneration =
- Medicinal Gardening Expenses 3,900.00
- | Software- VMEdu 25,488.00
- Function & Festival 5,000.00
- Seminar & Workshop 11,500.00
18,950.00 TOTAL 175,731.00
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
(NBA Accredited) (FORL-ADE=S) CEI \
Approved 2 :.c:rE. New DN.;N (F.Nom;m&l;ﬂfgl'am7é:::d_u:“ € o X
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/P
Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY
(M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal
Academic Year 2020-21
; Q> o (t<

Modern College of Phar'mac'y (For Ladies) B Pharm.
Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 9: Other Receipts

VM Edu application 2,83,750.00

Admission Cancellation Charges 4,000.00

Affillation Fee Refun (Excess)

NSS Grant Pune University 17,750.00

Pune University QIP Grants

Pune University Exam Receipt . 3,20,774.00

Pune University Grant 2 .

Printing & Xerox Charges " 707.00

Fine §

Balance Written Back 49,369.00

Bus Fee

Breakage : 475,00

Misc Income - : ' ) -
57,815.00

1,50,000.00
14,850.00
24,325.00
6,76,217.00 -

w7

2,650.00
3,05,016.00

25,200.00
3,84,603.00
3,16,823.00
1,02,870.00

‘Internal Examination Fees
Intrest On FD (IDBI) i 10,010.00 7,311.80
Interest On Savings Accounts & . 1,15,275.00 96,965.00
3,86,700.00
1,13,900.00

Sale of Journal

Sale of Prospects 1,86,750.00

Other Fees . .17,076.00

Staff Insurance & A 140.00
9,600.00

1,30,154.00

- Scrap Sale
% Library Fine =~ 864.00
Discount received ; 4 18,571.00
1,88,700.00

2,93,000.00
30,600.00
< 32:34,284:80

Diary & Academic Calender .
Security & Maintenance K : " 1,81,000.00
Improvement Exam

Total | -17,62,626.00 |

Schedule 10: Educational Expenses

1,53,532.00
46,058.00

13,035.00

5 Chemical
&) Lab Expenses
p Cylinder Charges 2,600.00 28,130.00
-Sport Expenses 5,000.00 1,19,508.00
News Paper & Periodicals 1,305.00 18,720.00
Internet Expense: 1,80,220.00 40,522.00
NSS Camp . 3,840.00 | - e
Exam Remuneration 23,233.00. 5,12,610.00
Journals & Periodicals .33,853.00 74,144.00
Medicinal Garden Exps. ] . 37,950.00 | ..
[ TOTAL & ) ; | 3,01,036.00 | 10,84,257.00 |
@ .
PRINCIPAL |
PES Modern College of Pharmacy, .,
(For Ladies) ) Y
Borhadewadi, At/Post-Moshi, . e 4 .
Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-412 105. ~=F =
e
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Progressive Education Society's
Modern College Of Pharmacy ( For Ladies), M Pharm
Moshi Borhadewadi, Moshi - 412105

SCHEDULE :- 9
* Administrative Expenses .

103

- | Advertisement 4,600.00
A,57,835.00 | Affiliation Fees 1,53;300.00
7,018.00 | Audit fees 7,018.00
29,470.00. | Electrical expenses 1,700.00
38,000.00 | Journals and Periodicals 31,204.00 }
33,648.00 | Office expenses 1,000.00
4,500.00 | Water Charges 664.00
9,900.00 | Web Development Expenses 1,000.00 |,
12,610.00 | Xerox Expenses -
500.00 | Medical Gardening Expenses -
1,121.00 | Bank Charges -
35,000.00 | Function &Festival -
3,343.00 | Committee Expenses -
350.00 | Computer Expenses 32,927.00
: Telephone Expenses 100.00 ¥
. 25,532.00 | Housekeeping Charges 10,472.00
- | Internet Expenses 47,200.00
1,644.00 | Balance Written Off 23,550.95
1,30,550.00 [ Electricity Bill 22,640.00
3,220.00 | Local Conveyance 14,400.00 |
88,306.00 | Printing & Stationery 24,972.00.
11,800.00 | Professional Charges 16,660.00
1,71,510.00 Repairs & Maintenance -~ 712,178.00 |
73,350.00 | Security Charges 33,556.00,
4,838.00 | Refreshment 11,260.00
4,700.00 | Travelling Expenses 600.00 |~
. - - | Municipal Tax PCMC 17,736.00
400.00 [-Staff Welfare Expenses
-2,000.00 | PFand PT consultdncy charges -
3,00,000.00 [ Building Maintenance =
1,;5,000.0()- ‘Management charges - 1,25,000.00
.12,76,145.00. TOTAL 5,83;737.95
PRINCIPAL acy |
PES Modern Colleae g)f P )
(For Ladi .
Borhadewadi, AUPOS'(:J,‘\QZSP 0‘5
“Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal

(FOR LADIES)

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY +\

(NBA Accredited)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhl (F.No.0O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE . Mumbai {
Government of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-34772012-PC1),
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Pharmacy/200/2004

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY

g =

Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,
(M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Society, Pune

Academic Year 2019-20

Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) B Pharm.

Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 9: Other Receip

Particulars 31.03.2020 31.03.2019

VM Edu application 1,73,100.00 1,39,350.00
Admission Cancellation Charges - 5,000.00
Affiliation Fee Refun (Excess) 1,50,000.00 -
NSS Grant Pune University 14,850.00 17,900.00
Pune University QIP Grants 24,325.00 -
Pune University Exam Receipt 6,76,217.00 8,56,571.00
Pune University Grant - 1,05,958.00
Printing & Xerox Charges - 1,656.00
Fine 2,650.00 670.00
Balance Written Back 3,05,016.00 1,12,501.00
Bus Fee 25,200.00 3,85,250.00
Breakage 3,84,603.00 1,60,683.00
Misc Income ~ 3,16,823.00 72,035.00
Internal Examination Fees - 1,02,870.00 90,735.00
Intrest On FD (IDBI) 7,311.80 -
Interest On Savings Accounts 96,965.00 56,759.00
Sale of Journal 3,86,700.00 3,68,220.00
Sale of Prospects 1,13,900.00 85,900.00
Sale of Uniform - (885.00)
Staff Insurance . 1,30,154.00 -
Scrap Sale - 9,340.00
Round Off A/C - (7.50)
Library Fine - 12,331.00
Discount received - 11,019.00
Diary & Academic Calender - 1,00,800.00
Security & Maintenance 2,93,000.00 2,26,800.00
Improvement Exam 30,600.00 38,000.00

Total 32,34,284.80 28,56,585.50
Schedule 10: Educational Expenses

Particulars 31.03.2020 31.03.2019

Chemical 1,53,532.00 1,34,794.00
Lab Expenses 46,058.00 58,366.00
Cylinder Charges 28,130.00 18,700.00
Glass ware & Labware 1,19,508.00 2,73,114.00
News Paper & Periodicals 18,720.00 19,616.00
Internet Expenses 40,522.00 2,85,253.00
Bus Expenses - 2,06,650.00
Exam Remuneration ¥ 5,12,610.00 5,61,009.00
Journals & Periodicals 74,144.00 1,53,184.00
Medicinal Garden Exps. 91,033.00 90,220.00
TOTAL --10,84,257.00 18,00,906.00
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) B Pharm.

Borhadewadi Moshi
Pune - 412105

Schedule 11: Admini: ive Exp
Particulars 31.03.2020 31.03.2019

Advertisement 78,185.00 52,742.00
Museum Exp. 2,786.00 -
Sport Exp 13,905.00 =
Audit Fees - 10,800.00
Affiliation Fees 7,81,599.00 9,66,861.00
Balance Written Off (76,458.00) 74,811.00
Bank Charges 10,366.00 4,951.30
Building Maintenance 6,00,000.00 12,00,000.00
Bus Refund Fees - 900.00
FC Center (DTE) Remuneration Expens| - 11,750.00
Management Charges 12,50,000.00 12,50,000.00
Cleaning Expenses 81,694.00 8,363.00
Exam Expenses - -
Committee Charges 1,63,988.00 2,13,004.00
Computer Expenses 1,47,029.00 88,094.00
Cap Expenses 20,296.00 3,350.00
Function & Festival 90,833.00 43,249.00
Insurance 2,37,708.00 2,10,800.00
Local Conveyance 98,827.00 1,14,922.00
Electricity Bill 2,99,640.00 3,19,230.00
National Seminar 1,75,761.00 1,53,376.00
Medical Checkup Exp. 50.00 -
Land Development Charges 8,600.00 4,800.00
Misc.Expenses - 1.00
PCMC Tax 6,66,673.00 1,00,000.00
Office Expenses 1,58,113.00 1,08,972.00
Postage & Telegram 3,141.00 5,030.00
Printing & Stationary 6,18,136.00 4,18,502.00
PF & PT Consultancy Charges 30,000.00 15,500.00
Refreshment 78,247.00 87,960.00
Repairs & Maintanance 11,11,013.00 4,52,494.00
Security Charges 2,05,000.00 2,19,867.00
Telephone Charges 20,692.00 11,101.00
Travelling Expenses 38,829.00 1,67,307.00
Water Charges 48,600.00 43,500.00
Xerox Expenses 4,627.00 2,639.00
QIP Equipment Expenses - 3,000.00
Conveyance Allowance 1,44,000.00 12,000.00
Professional Charges 37,238.00 49,366.00
Web Development 12,600.00 10,000.00
NSS Expenses 19,932.00 17,770.00
NSS Expenses ( Regular Activity) - 2,500.00
Library Expenses 6,555.00 17,470.00
Interets On PT v 3,325.00
Interest on TDS 1,001.00 32,692.00
Research Grant Exp - 11,000.00
Fee regulating authority FRA - 10,153.00
Profession Tax annual return fees - =
Sport Material 400.00 12,786.00
Staff Welfare Expenses 64,190.00 980.00
Student Annual Gathering & Other Fun| - 67,384.00
State Level Seminar (SPPU) 1,18,154.00 91,702.00
Lectures series (PU) 5,000.00 -
Student Welfare Expenses 24,354.00 2,620.00
Transport Charges - =
Student Placement Expenses 10,638.00 2,900.00
Electrical Expenses 1,82,785.00 33,805.00
Seminar and Workshop 52,186.00 96,350.00
Cap April/ May 2018 - 46,717.00
Housekeeping Charges 51,733.00 1,13,933.00

TOTAL 76,98,646.00 70,03,329.30
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Progressive Education Society's
Modern College Of Pharmacy ( For Ladies), M Pharm
Moshi Borhadewadi, Moshi - 412105

SCHEDULE :-9
Administrative Expenses

31.03.2019 . FY 2019-20
Particulars
Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
20,000.00 | Advertisement -
1,71,441.00 | Affiliation Fees 1,57,835.00
7,018.00 | Audit fees 7,018.00

- Electrical expenses 29,470.00

- Honrarium . 9,000.00

- Journals and Periodicals 38,000.00

- Office expenses 33,648.00

- Water Charges 4,500.00

- Web Development Expenses 9,900.00

- Xerox Expenses 12,610.00

- Medical Gardening Expenses 500.00

- Bank Charges 1,121.00

1,20,534.00 | Fee Receivable W/O 2015-16 -
15,000.00 | Function &Festival 35,000.00
1,32,296.00 | Glassware & Lab ware -

- Committee Expenses 3,343.00
45,305.00 | Computer Expenses 350.00
30,000.00 | Housekeeping Charges 25,532.00
24,190.00 | Internet Expenses &

- Balance Written Off 1,644.00

1,47,080.00 | Electricity Bill 1,30,550.00
500.00 | Local Conveyance 3,220.00
19,975.00 | Printing & Stationery 88,306.00

- Professional Charges 11,800.00
3,865.00 | Repairs & Maintenance 1,71,510.00
92,566.00 | Security Charges 73,350.00
4,330.00 | Refreshment 4,838.00

- Travelling Expenses 4,700.00

66,391.00 | Municipal Tax PCMC -
500.00 | Staff Welfare Expenses 400.00
- PF and PT consultancy charges 2,000.00
- Building Maintenance 3,00,000.00
1,25,000.00 | Management charges 1,25,000.00
10,05,991.00 TOTAL 12,85,145.00
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

(NBA Accredited) (FORLADES
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi (F.No.O6/07/MS/PHARMA/2004/047, DTE.Mumbai (2/INGC/2004/342)
of Maharashtra No. TEM/2004(235/04) TE-1, Pharmacy Council of india (32-347/2012-PC1).
Permanently affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University, ID No. PU/PN/Phar >3

PARENT SOCIETY :- PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIE
Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote,

(M.S., M.N.AM.S.) Chairman,
Business Council P.E. Scciety, Pune

PES MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY -F\

Prof. Dr. S. N. Dhole
M. Pharm., Ph. D.
Principal

Academic Year 2018-19

— S -

F I R

Modern College of Pharmacy (For Ladies) B Pharm.
Borhadewadi Moshi
iy Pune - 412105

- Schedule 11: Administrative Expenes

E Particulars FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18
- Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
Advertisement 52,742.00 - %
Audit Fees 10,800.00 = - *
Affiliation Fees 9,66,861.00 2,48,974.00
Balance Written Off 74,811.00 (5,61,933.50)
Bank Charges 4,951.30 5,825.00
Building Maintenance 12,00,000.00 12,00,000.00
Bus Refund Fees 900.00 =
FC Center (DTE) Remuneration Expenses 11,750.00 -
Management Charges 12,50,000.00 12,50,000.00
Cleaning Expenses 8,363.00 9,558.00
Exam Expenses - 2,13,900.00
Committee Charges 5 2,13,004.00 19,666.00
Computer Expenses 88,094.00 67,511.00
' ) Cap Expenses 3,350.00 350.00
2 Function & Festival 43,249.00 2,58,508.00
Insurance 2,10,800.00 1,21,911.00
Local Conveyance 1,14,922.00 88,076.00
Electricity Bill 3,19,230.00 4,28,049.13
National Seminar 1,53,376.00 1,43,397.00
Land Development Charges 4,800.00 20,000.00 | ¢
Misc.Expenses 1.00 - i
PCMC Tax 1,00,000.00 1,58,592.00
Office Expenses 1,08,972.00 92,833.00
Postage & Telegram 5,030.00 3,532.00
Printing & Stationary . 4,18,502.00 4,42,923.00
. PF & PT Consultancy Charges * . 15,500.00 =
8 Refreshment 87,960.00 57,723.00
Repairs & Maintanance 4,52,494.00 1,96,006.00
: Security Charges 2,19,867.00 3,42,589.00
.7 '| Telephone Charges 11,101.00 19,942.00
Travelling Expenses 1,67,307.00 22,429.00
Water Charges ) 43,500.00 33,380.00
Xerox Expenses 2,639.00 35,034.00
QIP Equipment Expenses 3,000.00 =
Conveyance Allowance 12,000.00 99,000.00
Professional Charges 49,366.00 1,19,173.00
Web Development .10,000.00 10,000.00
NSS Expenses 17,770.00 34,524.00
NSS Expenses ( Regular Activity) 2,500.00 1,200.00
Library Expenses . . 17,470.00 12,662.00
Interets On PT . 3,325.00 ¥
. ' Interest on TDS 32,692.00 to-
g Research Grant Exp 11,000.00 12,350.00
wg 3 Fee regulating authority FRA ‘. 10,153.00 51,791.00
' 4 Profession Tax annual return fees i - 5,000.00
e TN Sport Material ’ . 12,786.00 7,195.00
| 3 Staff Welfare Expenses . 980.00 4,000.00
! ‘| Student Annual Gathering & Other Function 67,384.00 -
| State Level Seminar (SPPU) 91,702.00 78,239.00
£ A Lectures series (PU) - - © 2,991.00
fal.H : Student Welfare Expenses , 2,620.00 31,513.00
' Transport Charges e 1,200.00
Student Placement Expenses . 2,900.00 -
Electrical Expenses .33,805.00 35,984.00 .
- Seminar and Workshop 96,350.00 3,440.00 e
Sanitary Vending machine expenses - 4,480.00
5% i ‘| Cap Dec/Jan exp - (1,09,537.00)
- ; * | cap April/ May 2018 : 46,717.00 - : B
- ) Housekeeping Charges 1,13,933.00 1,25,930.00
K Fees refund expenses : - 1,353.00
° . . TOTAL 70,03,329.30 54,51,262.63 2
= == -

\
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Criterion 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

Schedule 10: Educational Expenseé

Particulars FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18

Amount Rs. Amount Rs.
Chemical 1,34,794.00 1,34,571.00
Lab Expenses 58,366.00 58,674.00
Cylinder Charges 18,700.00 16,960.00
Glass ware & Labware 2,73,114.00 1,08,025.00
News Paper & Periodicals 19,616.00 17,200.00
Internet Expenses 2,85,253.00 26,374.00
Bus Expenses 2,06,650.00 2,48,670.00
Exam Remuneration 5,61,009.00 3,35,470.00
Journals & Periodicals 1,53,184.00 81,630.00
Medicinal Garden Exps. 90,220.00 34,245,00
TOTAL 18,00,906.00 10,61,819.00
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